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ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
OPENING BALANCE
REVENUE & CAPITAL FUND

2015-2016
IC Head |Head Description Dr. Cr.
3001 [Stock Account 7610299.00 0.00
3003 [Property Tax Recoverable - Arrears 15880815.00 0.00
3006 |Profession Tax Recoverable - Arrears 10095842.00 0.00
3010|Licence Fees Recoverable - Arrears 86470.00 0.00
301 1|Lease Amounts Recoverable - Current 1412416.00 0.00
. 30111|LEASE SERVICE TAX (12.36%) -285917.00 0.00
I 3012|Lease amounts Recoverable - Arrears 11188076.00 0.00
i 3018|Rent on Buildings Recoverable _ Arrears 5100.00 0.00
» 3023 |Specific Grant Receivable 643537.00 | 0.00
3028|Festival Advance 689727.00 [ _ 0.00
3033 |Immediate releif Advance 60086.00 // 0.00
-3035|Tansi Advance 4773.00 {_~ 0.00
3037|Tour Advance 11387.00 0.00
3038|Advance of pay & TA on transfer 2338.001 0.00
3042|Bicycle Advance 17705.001 0.00
3043|Motor Cycle Advance -218474.00)7 0.00
3045|Marriage Advance 93227.00 {, 0.00
3046|House Building Advance 10497.00 | / 0.00
3050|Collection of Arrears of non - taxes(dou 79100.007 - 0.00
3051{Advance to the Suppliers 2381654.001 0.00
3052|Advance to the Contractors 2500394.00 1 0.00
3054|Employee Advance - Recoverable 338466.00 4 0.00
3055|Other Advances - Recoverable 18703650.00 { 0.00
3056|Deposit - Recoverable 16120.004 0.00
3059|Cash Account 50347.00 1 0.00
. 3060|Collection Account - Bank | 5026239.10 0.00
3061 |Development Charges Bank Account 423355.46 0.00
‘q 3062|IDSMT Bank Account 3141916.55 0.00
3063|Deposit Account - 4071928.00 0.00
3064|Devolution Fund A/C - Bank SFC 5520956.03 0.00
3065|P.D Account - Treasury : _ 2411000.94 0.00
3066|Payment Account- Bank | | 3908780.00 0.00
3067|Payment Account-Bank2 [ 8344.00 0.00
3070|FixedDeposit | 7521616000 0.00
3076|Noon Meal Repair NSRS T
3077|SPECIAL R “o00]
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3101|Land - Gross Block 114820071.00 0.00
3102|Buildings Gross Block 53860923.00 0.00
3103 [Subwas & Cause Ways - Gross Block 1504364.00 0.00
3105|Drains & Culverts - Gross Block 54322926.00 0.00
3106|Heavy Vehicles - Gross Block 984971.00 0.00
3107{Light Vehicles - Gross Block 8265086.00 0.00
3108|Other Vehicles - Gross Block 65818.00 0.00
3109|Fumniture Fixtures & OfT.Equip.-Gross Bl 1226747.00 0.00
3110|Elect.Instlln Lamps & Fittings -Gross Bl 10749417.00 0.00
3111|Elect.Instlin Others - Gross Block 5424373.00 0.00
1113|Roads & Pavements Concrete - Gross Block 165098333.00 0.00
3114|Roads & Pavements Black topped -Gr Block 56147755.00 0.00
3115|Roads & Pavements others - Gross Block 8590320.00 0.00
3117|Tools and plant - Gross block 1710753.00 0.00
3121|Projects in Progress 8191961.00 0.00
3122|Projects in progress - Govt Grants 6499935.00 0.00
3123|Capital Fund - Bank 1 647299.00 0.00
3126|M.P Fund 494652.00 0.00
3127|MLA Fund -1207813.00 0.00
3129|Basic Aminities Scheme Bank Account 19133.25 0.00
3130|National Slum Development Program 24804.00 0.00
3132|Water Supply Head Works, OHT etc 7508247.00 0.00
3133|Drinage & Sewerage pipes, Conduits, etc 9150578.00 0.00
3134|Ground Water Wells & Deep Bore Wells 9897147.00 0.00
3135|Hand Pumps - India Mark Il 646869.00 0.00
3141|SSFC - BANK ACCOUNT -37749.00 0.00
3142|BANK ACCT 41578.00 0.00
3143|CAPITAL FUND BANK ACCOUNT 1000.00 0.00
3144|LOAN FUND BANK ACCOUNT 2405.45 0.00
3145|S S SCHEME BANK A/C 527014.00 0.00
3146|ELECTION BANK A/C 9238.00 0.00
3147|MUDF BANK 233.60 0.00
3148fM N IC C W BANK A/C 59276.00 0.00
3155|VISION PLAN 31529.00 0.00
3156|LLocal Planning Authority Bank A/C 504411.00 0.00
3158|13TH FINANCE COMMISSION 697718.07 0.00

: [ i 0.00 24011760.95

3073657.00

-700784.00

325266.00




4018|Security Deposit - Revenue 0.00 701009.00
4019|Security Deposit - Staff 0.00 10000.00
4020 Deposit - Others 0.00 26282503.00
4021 |Provident Fund Recoveries 0.00 634195.00
40211 [Contributary Provident fund 0.00 707804.00 /
4022|Cooperative Society Loans Recoveries 0.00 294348.00
4023|RD / CTD Recoverics 0.00 122352.00
4024|LIC Policy Premium Recoveries 0.00 -5652.00
4025|Sp! PF cum Gratituty Scheme 0.00 497922.00
4026|FBF Group Insurance - Recoveries 0.00 94636.00 e
4027|External Housing Loan Recoveries 0.00 983!8,00‘/
4028|Deputationist Recoveries 0.00 19022.00 4
4029/1T deduction at source from Employees 0.00 290793.00 /
4030|Recoveries towards loans from Banks 0.00 -34996.00 ok
4031|Court Recoveries 0.00 98189.00 /
4032|HBA, Spl FBF Subscription 0.00 26544.00 7
4033 [Health fund Subscription 0.00 379001.00
4034/ Adv of Pay on Transfer - Recov - Payable 0.00 62270.00
4035|IT Deductions Contractors 0.00 -83168.00
4036/Manual Workers Gen.Welfare Fund 0.00 842695.00
4037|Sales Tax & Surchg. on Sales Tax Payable 0.00 493852.00
4039|Prvision for Doubtful Colln of Rev. Item 0.00 11460808.00
4040|Survey Charges Payable 0.00 2047739.00
4041 |Water Supply & Drinage Tax - Payable 0.00 1068146.00
4042|Education Tax Payable 0.00 805502.00
4043 |Library Cess Payable 0.00 1535817.00 /
4047|Accounts Payable Contractors 0.00 1142000.00
4050{Other Payables 0.00 853972.00
4051|Interest Payable 0.00 1846396.00
4052|Group Ins.Scheme Mgmnt Contbn - Payable 0.00 1099170.00 /
4054|Municipal Contribns to Specific Scheme 0.00 745207.00 1 /
4059|Handloom Advance Recovered - Payable to 0.00 12338.00
2060|Khadi Advance Recovered - Payable to Kha 0.00 999.004
4061 |Buildings Accumulated Depreciation 0.00 15483522.00
4062|Subways & Causeways Accumul. Depreciatn 0.00 1261066.00
4064|Drains & Culverts - Accumul. Depreciatn 0.00 32254448.00
4065 Helvy Vehicle AwmmlL D;pmciltim y 0.00 795377.00
‘ 0.00 6424302.00
0.00 | 65709.00
'_ Ly?ﬂh ‘ 678330. 00
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4081[Head works OHT W Supply Mains Ace Depn 0.00 560688.00
4082|Drain., Sewer,, Pipes Conduits Ace. Depn 0.00 220607.00
4083 |Ground Water Wells Bore Wells Ace. Depn 0.00 1020249.00
4088 [Audit Fees Payable 0.00 202617.00
4090[{SISRY ACCOUNT 0.00 188278.00
4102|SERVICE TAX PAYABLE 0.00 -432001.00
4142|Education Fund Arrears Payable From Rev. Fund 0.00 | / 53208.00

TOTAL 717531172.45 717531172.45

COMMISSIONBR ol 7 [Ae (¥
ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

\o 117

i fs i
‘ |||-\‘:| l| l—-_-

'Ip"

ANN




Zcosrie 6¥9.S 2¢06616€ LESELLL- 99€96/18 SE€42p908 nmmnmhw»\ 08.806€
¥6 2066162 0 0 ¥6°L066152 0 ¥6 L066152 L0680} /\Vm.ooo—._.‘vﬂ |
£€0'e8e0seZyL |0 8 €0°662052¥L ¥889L6SLL E0'E8LL9L0EL [LZZ9vavE _ﬁ\ 1£0°956025S
|
088BSHFSS 80ZElL 000¥% 8806SSS LL669ZL 00°666¥289 LL0€S.2 A 18261 20%
‘_ =
SSEOLBOLF S00EFL  |C18ES SSPEZI6LY 0 SSPETLELY 8LESS9L A
9% L1042 B9StYl |1Li91 SFPL0GSY 66t r ELPEaP 8509 NS
i
|
R 18 T 0B9STOl {STBTESI ..-v_:.NNNn_. S89l6ri0T L6 BEPLLBIT 0.831&0—( o o
A il
NOOHE SSvd ¥ad s8N aav ADNVIVE ANIWAVA VLOL Ldiaoan L
SV 3ONVIVE ONISOT1D




8€Z6 8EZ6 BET6 \18€26
0v806¥% 0 0¥806% 0000€9 0v80Z1L 1 9Z8E65 |\ PLOLZS SZPPLGBES
SP S0Pz Sy 'Sove St 'S0¥T \45¥ So¥Z
0001 0001 0001 \ Jooor
8LSLY 8SLY 851y |~ 8/SLY
6vLIE- 6VLLE- 6¥LLE- | A6viLe
Y08¥C v08YZ pO8YZ \A"08¥2
SZCELB) GZ EELBL ST EELBL WE
31299 O00EOEL  |P280¥9- 1100 €180.5- 000Z£9 v €1820Z1-
L

_N_m: Lzt 0 67LLZL 08S¥ESH 62.559% L/0L9LY & Z50v6Y
__Wmﬁ.vm 662,79 66Z.¥9 1 662.V9




-0

ot

A

ALITIVAINNN WYNONNYMNY LIaNY aNN4 Y207
HINOISSINWOD HOLO3dSN

Yoy £)o) “Fva8 Mg WS

9L BOBOLZEY |66LPZOZ |9L6LSSL  |92°L69SBOLC  |S'CLOEBLZLZ  |9Z'S9C69VOLE |ZZBLOSSLZ
10 821201 0 BLErOP 10 65.20€ 1BGLE6SZ 20 0VEOYZOZ uuou.aou,\\.o.ozto
DBLYZS 0 0 06.vZ5 0 |06ZvZs 64£02 S.:wx_u

- Ll
BZ51C 6251E 6251€ _\h«m:“
9265 87265 9265 \a 91266
P EEZ 9€ce 9€E [Jotez




b .
==
Lo ™Y o
1
@ b
ALINVAIDINNIWWYNOMNMYHY
\g .ﬁ. D~ B HINOISSIWNWOD
*8|-€) Ty MYV v i
€4410Z 0 00002 ELLLEL L98.8 00°0¥061Z S£68 00504012 .
75027 0 0 ¥S0LY 0 ¥50L¥ veBL | ozzsy o
"70z8 0 00002 Fp0zt 0 1Pz} 98lE  \ 45588 Tz
! 1)
ez 0 0 71192 0 11192 pLOb goise |z
” | é\ s |
: 1 i =
OEL b 10 0 OELY 0 0ELY £ze V.Bma p
! ﬂ m TR
E2i7 o 0 LEBLY 19818 86962+ 8292 \B 020224
¥OOE SSVYd ¥3d . sSS3T agy’ 3ONVIVE INIWAVL AVioL 1413234 . Bﬂu i
S¥ 3ONVIVE ONISO1D !
91-540Z HVIA IHL HO4 SIONVIVE YNVE ? ON L
LITVJIJINNN WYNOXMVYEY R v
] 3 = .'.w_.'




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
Trial balance

Fund : RF Finansinl ¥onr
From ¢ 010472018 fa

A/C Head Head Description b
1001 Property tax for General 0.0
1006 Profession Tax 000
1011 INCOME FROM AMMAUNAVAGA 000
1017 Trade Licence Fees 0.00
1019 Building Licence Fees 000
1022 Market Fees - Daily ( Annual Lease ) 000
1023 Market Fees - Weekly ( Annual Lease ) 0.00
102§ Fees for Advertising on Lamp Posts 0.00
1026 Fees for bays in Bus Stand 0.00
1027 Slaughter House Fees ( Annual ) 0.00
1029 Survey Fees 0.00
1031 Development Charges 0.00
1036 Rent on Shopping Complex 0.00
1039 Fees on pay & use Toilets (Annual Lease) 0.00
1044 Other Fees 0,00
1045 Other Income 000
1046 Duty Transfer of Property 0.00
1052 Grants for Schemes Implementation 0.00
1053 Devolution Fund 0.00
1054 Copy Application Fees 0.00
1066 Miscellancous Recoveries 0.00
1067 Interest from Investments 0.00
1068 Interest from Banks 0.00
1069 Project Overhead Appropriation Expenses 0.00
1088 Prior Year Income 0.00
2001 Pay including Personal Pay 25762333.00
2002 Special Pay R 463764100
2003 DA A '

M) 8. ami6
LR PRI LTS

Cr,

| 4424077 155
814G
F 9% 10 4

ALGI OO
26520175 1)

| IR2432 66
W7 .00
495000
AZT2 200
1850000
1870 .06
3415300
41127400
232000 56
213565 .00
Hil5i4. 81
4253361.00
1486720 .00
16647593 .00
139201.00
19848 00
20704 .00
168652%.00
3950871 .00
2991510.00
0.00

0.00

858888




A/C Head Head Deseription Dr. Cr.
02 Provision for doubiful Collecn - Revenue 24182500 0.00
2028 Bank Charges 3312.50 0.00
2029 Int on Loany/Ways & Means Adv/Overdrafl 40936.00 0.00
201) Pension ( Super annuation etc ) 17641865.00 0.00
2034 Spl PF cum Gratituity 93192.00 0.00
2035 Group Insurance - Mgmnt Contribution 130680.00 0.00
2036 Audit Fees 77201.00 0.00
2038 Deprecintion 29009117.00 0.00
2040 Contribution to other Funds 21895480.00 0.00
2045 EXPENSES ON AMMAUNAVAGAM 2418116.00 0.00
2047 Postage & Telegrams 12000.00 0.00
2048 Electricity Consumption Charges 9313141.00 0.00
2051 Training Programme Expenses 183280.00 0.00
2054 Contributions 7534061.00 0.00
2061 Sitting fees for the Councillors 151200.00 0.00
2065 Election Expenses 8500.00 0.00
2076 Repairs & Maint Drinage & Culverts 13981.00 0.00
2089 Streel Light Maintenance 935075.00 0.00
2101 Scavenging Materials 2041241.00 0.00
2102 Pauper Charges 4800.00 0.00
2108 Rent of Buildings 33706.00 0.00
2125 School, Water Supply & Sewerage Maint. 1217894.00 0.00
2129 TWAD & Metro Water - Maint, Charges 1957532.00 0.00
3001 Stock Account 7610299.00 0.00
3002 Property Tax Recoverable - Current 5598061.00 0.00
3003 Property Tax Recoverable - Arrears 12778243.00 0.00
3005 Profession Tax Recoverable - Current 1511621.00 0.00
3006 Profession Tax Recoverable - Arrears 11550317.00 0.00
© 3010 Lisence Fees Recoverable - Arrears 86470.00 0.00
3011 Lease Amounts Recoverable - Current 1342334.00 0.00
= 3012 Lease amounts Recoverable - Arrears 12031093.00 0.00
3018 Rent on Buildings Recoverable _ Arrears 5100.00 0.00
3 3023 Specific Grant Receivable 643537.00 0.00
3028 Festival Advance 671977.00 0.00
3033 Immediate releif Advance 60086.00 0.00
3035 Tansi Advance ' 4773.00 0.00
3037 Tour Advance 11387.00 0.00
; | 2333.00 0.00




70

FEEEEEEING

3101
3102
3103
3105
3106
307
3108
3109
3110
i
313
3114
3118
ana
3z
32z

Head Description

Deposit - Recoverable
Cash Account
Collection Account - Bank |

Development Charges Bank Account
[DSMT Bank Account

Deposit Account -

Devolution Fund A/C - Bank SFC

P.D Account - Treasury

Payment Account - Bank |

Payment Account - Bank 2

Fixed Deposit

Noon Meal Repair

SPECIAL ROADS PROGRAMME- BANK ACCOUNT
IUDM BANK ACCOUNT

SERVICE TAX -12.36%

AMMA UNAVAGAM A/C

DBC WAGES A/C

$BM ACCOUNT ICICI BANK

Library Cess Bank Account

SISRY A/C

CONTRIBUTION PENSION SCHEME
Trasfer Of Funds

Land - Gross Block

Buildings Gross Block

Subwas & Cause Ways - Gross Block
Drains & Culverts - Gross Block

Heavy Vehicles - Gross Block

Light Vehicles - Gross Block

Other Vehicles - Gross Block

Fumniture Fixtures & OfT.Equip.-Gross Bl
Elect Instlln Lamps & Fittings -Gross Bl
Elect.Instlln Others - Gross Block

Roads & Pavements Concrete - Gross Block
Roads & Pavements Black topped -Gr Block

Projects in mwwm

12114900

Dr.

16120.00
50347.00
1722271 41
469014 .46
479729455
5555088 .00
14250299.03
2519907 .94
0.00

8344.00
85216160.00
33309.00
4079622.00
54822.00
42219.00
184616.00
2436.00
1818325.00
843465.00
131173.00
820828.00
46397616.00
116984571,00
63453141.00
1504364.00
57194192.00
984971.00
8337014.00
65818.00
1298375.00
12730018.00
9947512.00
170340406.00
58367755.00
8839490.00
3702531.00
1054018.00
4020669.00

Cr.

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1113631.00
0.00
000
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



A/C Head Head Description Dr. Cr.

341 SSFC - BANK ACCOUNT 0.00 37749.00
42 BANK ACCT 41578.00 0.00
34} CAPITAL FUND BANK ACCOUNT 1000.00 0.00
3144 LOAN FUND BANK ACCOUNT 2405.45 0.00
J14s § 8§ SCHEME BANK A/C 490840.00 0.00
3146 ELECTION BANK A/C 9238.00 0.00
3147 MUDF BANK 233.60 0.00
3148 M NICC W BANK A/C 59276.00 0.00
3155 VISION PLAN 31529.00 0.00
3156 LLocal Planning Authority Bank A/C 524790.00 0.00
3158 13TH FINANCE COMMISSION 302759.07 0.00
. 4001 Accumulated Surplus/Deficit 0.00 24011760.95
4005 Loans from TUFIDCO SPL.ROAD WORKS 0.00 3073657.00
4006 Loans from TUFIDCO 0.00 15534821.00
4008 LOAN FROM TUFIDCO SITE AND SERVICES 0.00 325266.00
4009 Loan From TUFIDCO (MUDF) 420807.00 0.00
4010 Diversion from Other Municipal Fund 0.00 14629162.00
4011 Contribution from Municipal Fund 0.00 80303958.00
4013 Contributions from the Govt 0.00 241527409.00
4014 Grants from the Govt 0.00 123883445.00
4015 Advance Collection of Property Tax 0.00 3219209.50
4016 Tender Deposit - Contractors 0.00 9046637.00
4017 Tender Deposit - Suppliers 0.00 15000.00
4018 Security Deposit - Revenue 0.00 304085.00
4019 Security Deposit - Staff 0.00 10000.00
4020 Deposit - Others 0.00 26377951.00
4021 Provident Fund Recoveries 0.00 2778800.00
£ 40211, Contributary Provident fund 0.00 1089766.00
4022 Cooperative Society Loans Recoveries 0.00 294348.00
4023 RD/ CTD Recoveries 0.00 122502.00
T 4024 LIC Policy Premium Recoveries 5194.00 0.00
4025 Spl PF cum Gratituty Scheme 0.00 593232.00
4026 FBF Group Insurance - Recoveries 0.00 107656.00
4027 External Housing Loan Recoveries 0.00 98818.00
4028 Deputationist Recoveries 0.00 19022.00
4029 IT deduction at source from Employees 0.00 290793.00
Shaning i o 27796.00 0.00

4030 Recoveries towards loans
4031 Court Reco




Education Tax Payable

Library Cess Payable

Accounts Payable Contractors

Other Payables

Interest Payable

Group Ins.Scheme Mgmnt Contbn - Pxyabls
Municipal Contribns to Specific Scheme
Handloom Advance Recovered - Payable to
Khadi Advance Recovered - Payzble to Kia
Buildings Accumulated Depreciation
Subways & Causeways Accumul Deprecizm
Drains & Culverts - Accumul. Depreciam
Heavy Vchicle Accumul. Depreciation
Light Vehicles Accumul. Depreciation
Other Vehicles Accumul. Depreciation
Furniture Fixture & off. Equip. Acc Depn
Electr. Instlln Lamps fittings Acc. Depn
Elect. Installn others Accum. Deprecn
Plant & Machinery Accumulated Depm
Roads & Pavements Concrete - Acc Depn
Roads & Pavements Black Top-Acc.Depn
Roads & Pavements others Acc. Deprecn
Tools & Plant - Accumulated Depreciation
Public Fountains - A.D

Head works OHT W.Supply Mains Acc Depn
Drain., Sewer., Pipes Conduits Acc. Depn
Ground Water Wells Bore Wells Acc. Depn

888

§33939.00
1803857.00
1142000.00
1369552.00
1846396.00
1229850.00

745207.00

12338.00
999.00
17662838.00
1304860.00
36713884.00

842776.00
6893489.00

65764.00

693831.00

7475109.00

4182256.00
2205247.00
124676938.00
55066457.00
13497792.00
302563.00
23300.00

914453.00

625735.00
1509489.00

279818.00

131173.00




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
Trial balance
2015-2016
REVENUE & CAPITAL FUND

2020[Other E
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A/C Head|Head Description Dr. Cr.
1001 |Property tax for General 0.00 13492697.00
1006|Profession Tax “ 0.00 8146921.00
1011/INCOME FROM AMMAUNAVAGA 0.00 1198109.00
1017|Trade Licence Fees 0.00 241618.00
1019|Building Licence Fees 0.00 262075.00
1022|Market Fees - Daily ( Annual Lease ) 0.00 1182432.00
1023|Market Fees - Weekly ( Annual Lease ) 0.00 9070.00
1025 |Fees for Advertising on Lamp Posts 0.00 4950.00
1026|Fees for bays in Bus Stand 0.00 427212.00
1027{Slaughter House Fees ( Annual ) 0.00 38500.00
1029{Survey Fees 0.00 3870.00
1031|Development Charges 0.00 34153.00
1036|Rent on Shopping Complex 0.00 411274.00
1039|Fees on pay & use Toilets (Annual Lease) 0.00 232000.00
1044 |Other Fees 0.00 213565.00
1045]|Other Income 0.00 901514.81
1046|Duty Transfer of Property 0.00 4253361.00
1052|Grants for Schemes Implementation 0.00 1486720.00
1053 |Devolution Fund 0.00 76647593.00
1054|Copy Application Fees 0.00 139201.00
1066|Miscellaneous Recoveries 0.00 79848.00
1067|Interest from Investments 0.00 20704.00
1068 |Interest from Banks 0.00 1886528.00
1069|Project Overhead Appropriation Expenses 0.00 3950871.00
1088|Prior Year Income 0.00 2991510.00
2001 [Pay including Personal Pay 25762333.00 0.00
2002|Special Pay 4637641.00 0.00
2003(D.A 25724604.00 0.00
2004 |Interim Relief 194.00 0.00
2005|HRA 1452922.00 0.00
2008)|Conveyance Allowance 48469.00 0.00
2009|Medical Allowance 245182.00 0.00
2010{Other Allowance 251577.00 0.00
2011)Ex-gratia/Bonus . 613500.00 - 0.00
2012|Travel Allowance | onieii 30109.00 ~0.00
2014(Supply of Uniform, Safety mate ¢ N TR T RS
2015|Telephone Charges % 000
2016|Light Vehicle Main 0
2017|Legal Expenses
2018|Stationery & Pri
2019|Advertisement (




2022|Provision for doubiful Collecn - Revenue 241825.00 0.00
2028 |Bank Charges 3312.50 0.00
2029|Int on Loans/Ways & Means Adv/Overdrafi 40936.00 0.00
2031 {Pension ( Super annuation etc ) 17641865.00 0.00
2034|Spl PF cum Gratituity 93192.00 0.00
2035 |Group Insurance - Mgmnt Contribution 130680.00 0.00
2036|Audit Fees 77201.00 0.00
2038|Depreciation 29009117.00 0.00
2040|Contribution to other Funds 21895480.00 0.00
2045|EXPENSES ON AMMAUNAVAGAM 2418116.00 0.00
2047|Postage & Telegrams 12000.00 0.00
2048|Electricity Consumption Charges 9313141.00 0.00
2051|Training Programme Expenses 183280.00 0.00
2054|Contributions 7534061.00 0.00
2061 |Sitting fees for the Councillors 151200.00 0.00
2065 |Election Expenses 8500.00 0.00
2076|Repairs & Maint Drinage & Culverts 13981.00 0.00
2089|Street Light Maintenance 935075.00 0.00
2101|Scavenging Materials 2041241.00 0.00
2102|Pauper Charges 4800.00 0.00
2108|Rent of Buildings 33706.00 0.00
2125|School, Water Supply & Sewerage Maint. 1217894.00 0.00
2129|TWAD & Metro Water - Maint. Charges 1957532.00 0.00
3001 |Stock Account 7610299.00 0.00
3002|Property Tax Recoverable - Current 5598061.00 0.00
3003 |Property Tax Recoverable - Arrears 12778243.00 0.00
3005|Profession Tax Recoverable - Current 1511621.00 0.00
3006|Profession Tax Recoverable - Arrears 11550317.00 0.00
3010|Licence Fees Recoverable - Arrears 86470.00 0.00
3011 |Lease Amounts Recoverable - Current 134233400 0.00
3012|Lease amounts Recoverable - Arrears 12031093.00 0.00
3018|Rent on Buildings Recoverable _ Arrears 5100.00 0.00
3023 |Specific Grant Receivable 643537.00 0.00
3028|Festival Advance 671977.00 0.00
3033 |Immediate releif Advance 60086.00 0.00
3035|Tansi Advance S 7 - 4773.00 0.00
3037|Tour Advance 11387.00 0.00
: 0 _2333.00 0.00
000 f  46224.00
__000]  228843.00
s 0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 |
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| 3056]Deposit - Recoverable 16120.00 0.00
8 1059|Cash Account 50347.00 0.00
3060|Collection Account - Bank | 1722271 .4] 0.00
3061 |Development Charges Bank Account 469014.46 0.00
1062{IDSMT Bank Account 4797294.55 0.00
1063 | Deposit Account - 5555088.00 0.00
1064 | Devolution Fund A/C - Bank SFC 14250299.03 0.00
J065|P.D Account - Treasury 2519907.94 0.00
3066 Payment Account - Bank | 0.00 1113631.00
3067 |Payment Account - Bank 2 8344.00 0.00
3070{Fixed Deposit 85216160.00 0.00
3076/Noon Meal Repair 33309.00 0.00
3077|SPECIAL ROADS PROGRAMME- BANK ACC( 4079622.00 0.00
3078{IUDM BANK ACCOUNT 54822.00 0.00
3080{SERVICE TAX -12.36% 42219.00 0.00
3081]AMMA UNAVAGAM A/C 184616.00 0.00
3083|DBC WAGES A/C 2436.00 0.00
3085(SBM ACCOUNT ICICI BANK 1818325.00 0.00
3086/ Library Cess Bank Account 843465.00 0.00
3090|SJISRY A/C 131173.00 0.00
3094| CONTRIBUTION PENSION SCHEME 820828.00 0.00
3100(Trasfer Of Funds 46397616.00 0.00
3101 {Land - Gross Block 116984571.00 0.00
3102[Buildings Gross Block 63453141.00 0.00
3103|Subwas & Cause Ways - Gross Block 1504364.00 0.00
3105|Drains & Culverts - Gross Block 57194192.00 0.00
3106|/Heavy Vehicles - Gross Block 984971.00 0.00
3107|Light Vehicles - Gross Block 8337014.00 0.00
3108|Other Vehicles - Gross Block 65818.00 0.00
3109|Furniture Fixtures & Off.Equip.-Gross Bl 1298375.00 0.00
’ 3110]Elect.Instlln Lamps & Fittings -Gross Bl 12730018.00 0.00
3111]|Elect.Instlln Others - Gross Block 9947512.00 0.00
3113|Roads & Pavements Concrete - Gross Block 170340406.00 0.00
3114|Roads & Pavements Black topped -Gr Block 58367755.00 0.00
3115k | ock __ 8839490.00 0.00
Y | 3702531.00 0.00
e ' ___1054018.00 0.00
020669.00 0.00
i ) -:‘E % * .00 | 0.00
s 1149.¢ 0.00
' 640824.00
0.00
k 0.00
i 0.00
0.00
e 0.00
e 0.00
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_JHI[SSFC . BANK ACCOUNT 0.00 1774900
VABANK ACCT 41578.00 0.00
4 AI'IMI FUND BANK ACCOUNT 1000.00 0.00

_JIA[LOAN FUND BANK ACCOUNT 2405 45 0.00
'a!'@ § § SCHEME BANK A/C 19084000 0.00
HA6[LLECTION BANK A/C 9238.00 0.00
A IIMUDE BANK 233.60 0.00
VLAS[M N IC C W BANK A/C 59276.00 0.00
1SSV VISION PLAN 31529.00 0.00

—1 Local Planning Authority Bank A/C 524790.00 0.00
VISRITATH FINANCE COMMISSION 302759.07 0.00
A00 1 [Aceumulated Surplus/Deficit 0.00 24011760.95
4005 |Loans from TUFIDCO SPL.ROAD WORKS 0.00 3J073657.00
4006]Loans from TUFIDCO 0.00 15534821.00
A008|LOAN FROM TUFIDCO SITE AND SERVICES 0.00 325266.00
4009/ Loan From TUFIDCO (MUDF) 420807.00 0.00
A010{Diversion from Other Municipal Fund 0.00 14629162.00
401 1{Contribution from Municipal Fund 0.00 80303958.00
A01 3 Contributions from the Govt 0.00 241527409.00
A014{Grants from the Govt 0.00 12388344500
A015[Advance Collection of Property Tax 0.00 3219209 50
4016] Tender Deposit - Contractors 0.00 9046637 .00
4017 Tender Deposit - Suppliers 0.00 15000.00
4018|Security Deposit - Revenue 0.00 J04085.00
A019{Security Deposit - Staff’ 0.00 10000.00
A4020{Deposit - Others 0.00 26377951.00
4021 |Provident Fund Recoveries 0.00 2778800.00

4021 1 {Contributary Provident fund 0.00 1089766.00
4022]Cooperative Society Loans Recoveries 0.00 294348.00
A023|RD / CTD Recoveries 0.00 122502.00
A024[LIC Policy Premium Recoveries 5194.00 0.00
4025[Spl PF cum Gratituty Scheme 0.00 593232.00
4026,?31' Group Insurance - Recoveries 0.00 107656.00
4027 External Housing Loan Recoveries 0.00 98818.00
ggumionig oenvuiu : 0.00 19022.00

on at source from Employees 0.00 290793.00

) 0.00

98189.00




4042 Education Tax Payable 0.00 833939.00
4043|Library Cess Payable 0.00 1803857.00
4047 Accounts Payable Contraclors 0.00 1142000.00
4050|Other Payables 0.00 1369552.00
4051 |Interest Payable 0.00 1846396.00
4052[Group Ins.Scheme Mgmnt Contbn - Payable 0.00 1229850.00
4054{Municipal Contribns (o Specific Scheme 0.00 745207.00
4059|Handloom Advance Recovered - Payable to 0.00 12338.00
4060|Khadi Advance Recovered - Payable (o Kha 0.00 999.00
4061|Buildings Accumulated Depreciation 0.00 17662838.00
4062|Subways & Causeways Accumul, Depreciatn 0.00 1304860.00
4064|Drains & Culverts - Accumul, Depreciatn 0.00 36713884.00
4065|Heavy Vehicle Accumul. Depreciation 0.00 842776.00
4066|Light Vehicles Accumul. Depreciation 0.00 6893489.00
4067|Other Vehicles Accumul. Depreciation 0.00 65764.00
4068 [Furniture Fixture & off. Equip. Acc.Depn 0.00 693831.00
4069|Electr. Instlln Lamps fittings Acc. Depn 0.00 7475109.00
4070|Elect. Installn others Accum. Deprecn 0.00 4182256.00
4071|Plant & Machinery Accumulated Deprm 0.00 2205247.00
4072|Roads & Pavements Concrelte - Acc.Depn 0.00 124676938.00
4073 |Roads & Pavements Black Top-Acc,Depn 0.00 55066457.00
4074|Roads & Pavements others Ace. Deprecn 0.00 13497792.00
4079|Tools & Plant - Accumulated Depreciation 0.00 302563.00
4080|Public Fountains - A.D 0.00 23300.00
4081 |Head works OHT W.Supply Mains Acc Depn 0.00 914453.00
4082|Drain., Sewer., Pipes Conduits Acc. Depn 0.00 625735.00
4083 |Ground Water Wells Bore Wells Acc. Depn 0.00 1509489.00
4088|Audit Fees Payable 0.00 279818.00
4090|SJSRY ACCOUNT 0.00 131173.00
4102[SERVICE TAX PAYABLE 92683.00 0.00
4142|Education Fund Arrears Payable From Rev. Fund 0.00 53208.00

|TOTAL 970225804.26 970225804.26




ARAKKUONAM MUNICIPALITY

Revenue and Capital Fund

Abstract of Income and Expenditure as at 31/03/2016

As at 31/03/2015

Previous Year Ale Head Description St";::“"-‘ Amount Rs.
Expentiture
57443600.00 | A Personnel Cost (i) Salaries 58736422 00
353507.00 | A . Personnel Cost (i) Others 474461,00
. 17602461.00 | B . Terinal Retireent Benefits 17865737.00
2149969.00 | C . Operating Expenses 3014822 00
6279686.00 | ). Repairs Maintenance 7066148.00
1382583.00 | E . Programme Expenses 8500.00
25289399.00 | F . Administrative Expenses 46493090.00
263914.00 | G . Finance Expenscs 363274.50
30332297.00 | H . Depreciation 29009117.00
0.00 | X.OTERH EXPENDITURE 2418116.00
141097416 Total ety
Income
12941451.00 | A . Property Tax I3492697.00/g
3 903277100 | B . Other Taxes 9345030.00”}
|- S13771300 | C. Assigned Revenue 4253361007 )
55471529.00 | D . Devolution Fund 76647593.00¢ |
1609638.00 | 1524491007

=

1486720.00




As at 311032015 | AJC Head AJe Head Description Ezod Amount Rs.
Previous Year Code

49,364.00 1023 Market Fees - Weekly ( Annual Lease ) 9070.00
35,280,00 1027 Slaughter House Fees ( Annual ) 38500.00
24,994.00 1031 Development Charges 34153.00
544,391.00 1036 Rent on Shopping Complex 411274.00
440,626.50 1045 Other Income 90151481
| 783,819.00 1066 Miscellaneous Recoveries 79848.00
: 1,683,187.00 1067 Interest from Investments 20704.00
i 1,636,111.00 1068 Interest from Banks 1886528.00
4517,02600[ 1069 Project Overhead Appropriation Expenses 3950871.00
10,852,518.50 Total (H) 8514894.81
I. Excess of Expenditure over Income
144,913,785.00 | 40022 Excess of Expenditure over Income 50184900.69
144,913,785.00 Total (I) 50184900.69
S rand Motk 165449687.507

Gr-proni @l (0178013
Cemmissioner,
: mmnlmllunicipamﬁ




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
Revenue and Capital Fund
Details of Income as at 31/03/2016

" Asat 31032015 | A/C Head A/c Head Description E’}Ei Amount Rs.
P'revious Year Code
A . Property Tax
12,941,451.00 1001 Property tax for General 13492697.00
12,941,451.00 Total (A) 13492697.00
’ B . Other Taxes
9,032,771.00 1006 Profession Tax £146921.00
' 0.00 1011 INCOME FROM AMMAUNAVAGA 1198109.00
9,032,771.00 Total (B) 9345030.00
C . Assigned Revenue
5,137,713.00 1046 Duty Transfer of Property 4253361.00
5,137,713.00 Total (C) 4253361.00
D . Devolution Fund
55,471,529.00 1053 Devolution Fund 76647593.00
55,471,529.00 Total (D) 76647593.00
E . Service Charges Fees
230,499.00 1017 Trade Licence Fees 241618.00
317,795.00 1019 Building Licence Fees 262075.00
* 6,300.00 1025 Fees for Advertising on Lamp Posts 4950.00
429,780.00 1026 Fees for bays in Bus Stand 427212.00
y 6,497.00 1029 Survey Fees i 3870.00
228329.00 1039 Fees on pay & use Toilets (Annual Lease) 232000.00
23097300 1044 | OherFees . 213565.00
> o - T 139201.00
1524491.00




AHNAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

Revenue nnd Capltal Fund

Detadls of Expenditure as at /032016

Asat 31012015 | A/C Nead Afe Hend Deserviption Schedule Amount Rs.
Previous Year Code No.
ENTRAL
A Personnel Cost (1) Snlaries
28,915,093.00 2001 oy neluding Personal Pay 25762333.00
o 933500 2002 Specin Py 463764100
25,909 861.00 2000 DA 25724604.00
. 0.00 2001 Interim Rellof 194.00
1,518,640.00 2005 HILA 1452922.00
53,160.00 2008 Conveynnce Allowance 48469.00
254,464,00 2009 Medical Allowance 245182.00
245,047.00 2010 Other Allowance 251577.00
538,000.00 2011 Ex-gratin/Bonus 613500.00
57,443,600.00 Total (A) 58736422.00
A Personnel Cost (il) Others
9,618.00 2012 Travel Allowance 30109.00
| 267,239.00 2014 Supply of Uniform, Safety materials, elc, 261072.00
" 76,650.00 2051 Training Programme Expenses 183280.00
! & 353,507,00 Total (A) 474461.00
B Terinal Retireent Benefits
17,279,566.00 2031 Pension ( Super annuation ete ) 17641865.00
! 179,62000 | 2034 Spl PF cum Gratituity 93192.00
143,27500 | 2035 Group Insurance - Mgmnt Contribution 130680.00
17,602,461.00 Total (B) 17865737.00
C. Operating Expenses

935075.00

2041241.00




Ty

As at 310372015 | A/C Head Ale Head Description Schedule Amaunt iy,
Previous Year Code No.
D . Repairs Maintenance
3,684,306.00 2016 Light Vehicle Maintenance 816741 .00
0.00 2076 Repairs & Maint Drinage & Culvens . T TR 00 |
19,308 00 2125 School, Water Supply & Sewerage Maint B NPT Ty T
257607200 2129 TWAD & Metro Water - Maint. Charges o T 195759200
6.279,686.00 Total (D) T 06614800 |
E. Programme Expensecs
1,382,583.00 2065 Election Expenses 8500.00
1,382,583.00 Total (E) #500.00
F . Administrative Expenses
77,284.00 2015 Telephone Charges 132038.00
109,754.00 2017 Legal Expenses 132250.00
375,692.00 2018 Stationery & Printing 902866.00
188,308.00 2019 Advertisement Charges 640584 .00
5,007,999.00 2020 Other Expenses 5779470.00
11,205,963.00 2040 Contribution to other Funds 21895480.00
14,000.00 2047 Postage & Telegrams 12000.00
8,159,199.00 2048 Electricity Consumption Charges 9313141.00
0.00 2054 Contributions 7534061.00
151,200.00 2061 Sitting fees for the Councillors 151200.00
25,289,399.00 Total (F) 46493090.00
G . Finance Expenses
198,673.00 2022 Provision for doubtful Collecn - Revenue 241825.00
6,033.00 2028 Bank Charges 3312.50
0.00| 2029 | Inton Loans/Ways & Means Adv/Overdraft 40936.00
59,208.00 2036 Audit Fees. M LB T Xats I 77201.00
BN SRS A S Bl s :
26395400 . il 3 TR E 36327450
;e il SERE i ds S PR
R R 4‘ Rl
o, A A SRl
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Asat 31/032015 | A/C Head A/c Head Description Schedule Amount Rs.
PWV'IOM Year Code No.
0.00 2045 EXPENSES ON AMMAUNAVAGAM 2418116.00
b . Total (X) 2418116.00
14 A
1,097,416.00 Grand Total 165449687.50 7

@n-b\ N ?;\u

Commissionef,

Arakkonam Municipality.
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ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
Revenue and Capital Fund
Balance Sheet as at 31/03/2016

Asat 31/032015 | A/C Head A/c Head Description Amount Rs.
| Previous Year Code
Assests
A . FIXED ASSETS

114820071.00 | 3101 Land - Gross Block 116984571.00
$1860923,00 | 3102 Buildings Gross Block 63453141.00
150436400 | 3103 Subwas & Cause Ways - Gross Block 1504364 .00
54322926.00 | 3105 Drains & Culverts - Gross Block 57194192.00
984971.00 | 3106 Heavy Vehicles - Gross Block 984971.00
8265086.00 | 3107 Light Vehicles - Gross Block 8337014.00
65818.00 | 3108 Other Vehicles - Gross Block 65818.00
1226747.00 | 3109 Furniture Fixtures & Off. Equip.-Gross Bl 1298375.00
10749417.00 | 3110 Elect.Instlin Lamps & Fittings -Gross Bl 12730018.00
5424373.00 | 3111 Elect.Instlln Others - Gross Block 9947512.00
16509833300 | 3113 Roads & Pavements Concrete - Gross Block 170340406.00
5614775500 | 3114 ‘ Roads & Pavements Black topped -Gr Block 58367755.00
8590320.00 | 3115 Roads & Pavements others - Gross Block . 8839490.00
C 819196100 | 3121 Frojecty/in Progress 1054018.00
6499935.00 | 3122 Projects in progress - Govt Grants 4020669.00
i 7508247.00 | 3132 Water Supply Head Works, OHT etc 7763714.00
9150578.00 | 3133 Drinage & Sewerage pipes, Conduits, etc 16810966.00
989714700 | 3134 Ground Water Wells & Deep Bore Wells 1087086900
646869.00 | 3135 NandBape = India Mark 11 646869.00
522955841.00 ' Total (A) 551214732.00
; 7610299.00 7610299.00
559306100




Amount Rs.

o

37749,

Asat 31/03/2015 | A/C Head A/c Head Description
| Previous Year Code
86470.00 | 3010 Licence Fees Recoverable - Arrears 86470.00
1412416.00 | 3011 Lease Amounts Recoverable - Current 1342334.00
11188076.00 | 3012 Lease amounts Recoverable - Arrears 12031093.00
$100.00 | 3018 Rent on Buildings Recoverable _ Arrears 5100.00
643537.00 | 3023 Specific Grant Receivable 643537.00
79100.00 | 3050 Collection of Arrears of non - taxes(dou 79100.00
2381654.00 | 3051 Advance to the Suppliers 2381654.00
2500394.00 | 3052 Advance to the Contractors 2500394.00
338466.00 | 3054 Employee Advance - Recoverable 386308.00
18703650.00 | 3055 Other Advances - Recoverable 18703650.00
16120.00 | 3056 Deposit - Recoverable 16120.00
50347.00 | 3059 RS 50347.00
5026239.10 | 3060 Collection Account - Bank | 172227141
423355.46 | 3061 Development Charges Bank Account 469014.46
314191655 | 3062 IDSMIIBREASCO 4797294 55
4071928.00 | 3063 Deposit Account - 5555088.00
5520956.03 | 3064 Devolution Fund A/C - Bank SFC 14250299.03
241100094 | 3065 L Y 2519907.94
L 3908780.00 | 3066 Payment Account - Bank | _1113631.00
8344.00 | 3067 Payment Account - Bank 2 8344 00
7521616000 | 3070 Elxed Deposit 85216160.00
626870.00 | 3086 Library Cess Bank Account 843465.00
288988.00 | 3090 SRR 131173.00
16289957.00 | 3100 Aoefer:tRiticts 46397616.00
1710753.00 | 3117 Toolsaid plak=Grossiblock 3702531.00
647299.00 | 3123 R R 647299.00
49465200 | 3126 121149.00
120781300 | 3127




[ ——

e Ea
Asat 3170372015 | A/C Head A/e Head Deseription Amount Rs.
Previous Year Code
192066625.08 Total (B) 24190563439
‘-'“n_;
. Staff Advance recoverable
689727.00 | 3028 Featlval Advance 671977.00
60086.00 | 101 Immediate releif Advance 60086.00
4773.00 | 3018 Tansl Advance 4773.00
' 11387.00 | 3037 Tour Advance 11387.00
233800 | 3038 Advance of pay & TA on transfer 2333.00
17705.00 | 3042 Bleycle Advance <46224.00
218474.00 | 3043 Motor Cycle Advance -228843.00
93227.00 | 3045 Marriage Advance 53828.00
10497.00 | 3046 House Building Advance 10497.00
1108214.00 Total (B) 539814.00
C . OUTSTANDINGS
33309.00 | 3076 Noon Meal Repalr 33309.00
19133.25 3129 Basic Aminities Scheme Bank Account 1913325
24804.00 | 3130 National Slum Development Program 24804.00
CAPITAL FUND BANK ACCOUNT 1000.00
1000.00 | 3143 5017 . ARart. M. G073 22 .op.
OAN FUND BANK ACCO 240545 |
240545 | 3144 5079 Teedm Bong gl S3 522 a0
527014.00 | 3145 g,y gp | 53 SCHEMEBANK A/C 4‘”““-““
: 9238.00 | 3146 3,5 ELECTION BANK A/C 9238.00
0 ' I
MUDF BANK 233.60
233.60 | 3147 81 p c N %, A
MNICCW Bﬁk AIC #&m
59276.00 | 3148 M SBZrn B deje; Bon A 18 /P 225-<n
VISION PLAN 31529.00
3152900 | 3155 3094| Combrbeatss 29-c0
50441100 | 3156 3,7 | ecn! Pjgrming Authority Bank A/C Sl
1212353.30 Total RS8R [
Pdier S5 02 8 -2
717343033.38

L ama g
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Asat 31/03/2015 | A/C Head A/e Head Deseription Amount Rs.

| Previous Year Code

325266.00 | 4008 LOAN FROM TUFIDCO SITE AND SERVICES 325266.00

B 42080700 | 4000 Loan From TUFIDCO (MUDF) 420807.00

14629162.00 | 4010 Diversion from Other Municipal Fund 14629162.00

5840847800 | 401 Contribution from Municipal Fund 8030395800

il 227505882.00 | 4013 Contributions from the Govt 24152740900

80893981.00 | 4014 Grants from the Govt 123883445.00

385958017.00 Total (A) 478856911.00

A . Accumulated depreciation A/C

842695.00 | 4036 Manual Workers Gen. Welfare Fund 1076734.00

15483522.00 | 4061 Buildings Accumulated Depreciation 17662838.00

1261066.00 | 4062 Subways & Causeways Accumul. Depreciatn 1304860.00

32254448.00 | 4064 Drains & Culverts - Accumul. Depreciatn 36713884.00

795377.00 | 4065 Heavy Vehicle Accumul. Depreciation 842776.00

6424302.00 | 4066 Light Vehicles Accumul. Depreciation 6893489.00

65709.00 | 4067 Other Vehicles Accumul. Depreciation 65764.00

678330.00 | 4068 Furniture Fixture & ofT. Equip. Acc.Depn 693831.00

6201294.00 | 4069 Electr. Instlln Lamps fittings Acc. Depn 7475109.00

" 2519504.00 | 4070 Elect. Installn others Accum. Deprecn 4182256.00

2205247.00 | 4071 Plant & Machinery Accumulated Depmn 2205247.00

y 109548282.00 | 4072 Roads & Pavements Concrete - Acc.Depn 124676938.00

52865591.00 | 4073 Roads & Pavements Black Top'-Acc.Depn 55066457.00

13368270.00 | 4074 Roads & Pavements others Acc. Deprecn 13497792.00

23300.00 | 4080 Puplic¥otiahs sXD 23300.00

560688.00 | 4081 Head works OHT W.Supply Mains Acc Depn 914453.00

220607.00 | 4082 Drain., Sewer., Pipes Conduits Acc. Depn 625735.00

1020249.00 Ground Water Wells Bore Wells Acc. Deps 1509489.00

246338481.00 275430952.00




——
Asat 31/032015 [ A/C Head Ale Hend Deseription Amount Rs.
___P_l'evlous Year Code
700000 | 4017 Tender Deposit - Suppliers 15000.00
701009.00 | 4018 Security Doposit - Revenue 304085.00
10000.00 | 4019 Securlty Deposit - Staff 10000.00
n 26282503.00 | 4020 Deposlt - Others 26377951.00
11460808,00 | 4039 Prvision for Doubtful Colln of Rey, Ttem 11696656.00
a0 50 Total () 5066953850
b, Recov.from Staff Bills payable
634195.00 | 402 1402“ l'rOVldUl‘ll IF'und Recoveries . loggs;g%(.)gb
294348.00 | 4022 mmﬁf‘u 294348.00
12235200 | 4023 RD/CTD Recoveries 122502.00
565200 | 4024 LIC Policy Premium Recoveries -5194.00
497922.00 | 4025 Spl PF cum Gratituty Scheme 593232.00
94636.00 | 4026 FDF Group Insurance - Recoveries 107656.00
98818.00 | 4027 External Housing Loan Recoveries 98818.00
1902200 | 4028 Deputationist Recoveries 19022.00
290793.00 | 4029 I'T deduction at source from Employees 290793.00
3499600 | 4030 Recoveries towards loans from Banks -27796.00
98189.00 | 403 Cowt Recovaries 98189.00
26544.00 | 4032 HBA, Spl FBF Subscription 26544.00
3 379001.00 | 4033 Health fund Subscription 747401.00
62270.00 | 4034 Adv of Pay on Transfer - Recov - Payable 67170.00
199384.00 | 4088 Audit Fees Payable 279818.00
288988.00 | 4090 SISRY ACCOUNT 131173.00
5920000 | 41420 Education Fund Arears Payabi From Rev. Fund £ 320800
3200318.00 el ) , " ‘w
o600 [ a0ss [T ’
9385200 | 4037
w0
106814600 | 4
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Ao 142015 | AJC Head Ale Head Deseription Amount Rs,
¥ievivus ¥ ear Code
m{m w0 | 4042 Educa'tion Tax Payable . 833939.00
pepm 2 | wi Library Cess Payable - 1803857.00
114200000 | 4047 Accounts Payable Contractors - 114200000
| 859729 | 4050 Other Payables I 1769552.00
f ' mH;o 20 | 4081 Interest Payable - 1846396.00
I WW 17000 | 4052 Group Ins.Scheme Mgmn( Contby, - Payable 1229850.00
T . 45207‘ 00 | 4084 Municipal Contribns to Speciiic Sehome 745207.00
” 199600 | 4059 Handloom Advance Recovered - Payable o 12338.00
R Khadi Advance Recovered - Payable fo Kive 999.00
i | o Tools & Plant - Accumulated Deprociailon 302563.00
r Total (C) 13713827.00
i D . Accumulated Surplug
o e Accumulated Surplus -23181629.74
é Total (1)) -23181629.74
W19, Total (A+BAC) o




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
STATEMENT SHOWING THE ACCUULATED SURPLUS
FOR THE YEAR 2015-16

REVENUE & CAPITAL FUND

4001ACCUMULATED SURPLUS
] A
OPENING BALANCE 24011760.95“ \
Add
1|Prior Year Income 2991510.00
Less
A
1|Excess of Expenditure Over Income |50184900.69 \
NET DEFICIT FOR THE YEAR -23181629.74




Anedioiuny weuoyyesy

ipny pung |e207

1@l Jsucissiwwo Jojoadsu)
¢nﬁ.m ..d:f@t:ﬁ.:Q
0/v98 0 0.v98 8LaLpZ gL9ivz |0 8L9LpZ 8L9LpZ 0.v98 P
0.%98 0 0.%98 8.9Lv2 8LoivZ 819172 8L9LbZ 04798 8L0L | ¢
LZYELECL |PEEZPEL |CE0LEOZL 8£L9s8l vSLBS6  |vBLB68  [59.6ZZSL |ssvoocz  |2.zZ6Z6ZL L=
19181 0 29.91 0olo 0 0 29191 0 192891 orolL 3
218152 00008L |[ZLBLL 000ZS 000ZS ) LLBEOE 000Z£Z Li8LL 6€0L | 19yi0
ocizLz 9Z96 v0529Z 0€6651 6YPLS L8¥80L  |090ZEY SL0L9 SB60LE |90} OYS F
ZL068S BSLEOL |p.BS8Y L1197¢ LP0LPZ  |9CL6LY |60BSLEL |66L0SE 019596  |9C0L )t
80.LZ 00502 90ZL 00081 00081 0 90.5% 00SBE 90ZL 2204 |
¥1658Z 0 Y6582 Zizizy ZizLzy o 9ZLELL ZLZLIZY PL6S8Z  |9zOL |
9188 0 9188 0 9188 9188 £zoL |
186081 0.06 LLGLLL SviLl 0 Svill ZCL86L 0.06 Z9968L  |€ZOL |
0S650ZLL |S9Z0L0L [S8956L01 LLPEZE LSELCL  |0ZI98L  |LZ¥6ZSLL [9194vLL  |SOBLBLOL |ZZOW |
BOEPES SL.6 £65¥ZS £0ZLEL LOLSZ Z0L90L |L1L5599 9L8pE S690C9  |ZZOk |
8E6L90EL |LZILLSL |ZLEOSSLL 6CVPERLL 00€SE99 |6CLBYS  [LLCSPZOZ |LZ69VLB  |9SPBEOZL |SOOT |
SvLLIPEL |0¥L006Z |90041501 £Z.6L85 80Z8Lvy |SILSIVEL |6980CZ6) |BYPCBLLL | LZSZSBLL )
BLS6EPBZ |999E998 |ZSBSLLEL £ZYSVZLL 6BBLLZZL |PESLZOS |LYEYBISY |SSSLBROZ |9BECOBPZ Lo
S59/BLZ  |SE¥999 |0ZZLZSL LL59ZEL B8CB6C6  |CCL9BC  |9ZZPLSC |CLZ909L |CSGLO6L cvoy |
LLESLEY  [ZLBZEEL |BCPZPOC ZrLEsS9z §496.8L |L9VELL  |CSPBZOL [LpSZIZC  [906SLBE |COOL |
8vZ00SE  [B6Z990L |0SGEEVZ PLSZZLE 0PLCOSL |pLLBLY  |Z9.Z2Z9S |BCO0LSZ  |vZLIZSOC |Z0OL !
v0C9.E8L |L9086SS |CPZBLLZL 96LEPLLL 9€9P68L |09SBYZE |00S61S6Z |L69Z6VEL |COBIZ09L |LOOb
IVLIOL| 13¥¥ND| dvIuyvk3 IVLIOL[ 13wyuno| ¥VIHMVY|  viol| in3wuno| Nvauuy A
3ONVIVE V1oL NOILD37102 aNVW3Q = ‘
aco 3HL 40

91-510Z 4824 2y3 J0j 2duBjEg § UO[ID3||0D ‘PuBWaQ ay} Buimoys Juawajels
ALNMVdIJINNN WYNOXHVHY




Ryedppungy WRUONY RSy

UofBA
Lg_ﬂm_EEOU —-E‘—-ﬂl-g
io3dadsu;
§L0Z0ZEOF BLPECOPLZ |21 160062 9855.S  [iciizeE LBEZIOPZ VOEPZOSKZ  [oTLiLZZER SBBOSPLE  |SPLBELE |Z/Z0Lve  [Zi8992SZ  |esiloseec 18589055 1 1oL
o U
BEESOPalL |Zsor [scicze BZISOP 60¥C OLPRLL BPZEZT %0SZ [L090ZZ 89601891 BEC099L 88v0rZ  |005.s2 66E9ELL 850516 Li66Z88 EELE [: Seug =
SZ9LBEDL  |coov [8B¥BOSL  |OvZser 062¢ S0LZy SYRCry %S |6vZ0Z0l  |6980.B0} ZZLELS vIOLEL  |goLZve Lbii686  |8689/88 PELE | lI9M Ja1eM pnas N
6r560pL LBOY [CSYPLE S9.e5¢ LBE9 0 BLELYE %S |eso08s vILEDLL LOPSSZ 0 19¥552 0 L¥ZBOSL 855969 e
0 LLov [2vZs02Z |0 0 0 0 %ST [LrZsozz 0 0 0 0 v o
09.¢8Z8 Jolov [oszzeir  |zsizesy OSZP6L  |seZzrL 212922 %SZ |rOSBLSZ ZISLre6 BELEZSK 0 000¥SSL  [6E1606Z ELEVZYS 688¥06Z L)
or81SSt  |elor [coszoc SB20SI 8r8sz T rELL %S |eseis) LESZOLE BLL1661 0 sZecL0b  [es8sL8 €5L0LLL |5488551 :
B9660.8  Iviov [Z6LiSPEL  |ZZSEZL 08661 ZrSE01 0 %08 |0/Zeeccl  |o6v6ceR 0L18¥T 0 00998 |ozszel 0zcosss o
68BB9L9S Jclov [isves0ss |oesoozz 0 000888 996ZIEL %0r |165508Z5 [sS./0C8S 0000ZZZ 0 0 0ooozzz SS4.vies  [polZaze
OSLL1Z551 |ziov [eceas9vZi |938BZIS) SLe80 89LLLLL EIS/88EL  |%SZ [ZezerS60L |eororToll £L0ZvZS 0 000555 EL0.89¥ CEEBBOSOL  [1500S5SS E
EOZ9Sril |BBOv [6OLSZyL  |SieeszZ) veioel [0 LEOLEL %Sz [veZlozs 8L00ELZ} 1090861 0ceose  [1/zye0L [0 LirByL0L LBYSH 5
PLEZBZL  |®90v |Lceces L0SS1 0 161 OLLEL %S T [0eEese SLEBBZL BZ01L 0 0 [sz91s L¥LOZZL Livers
¥9.59 190¥ | 559 32 0 0 SS %0S |s0s59 81859 0 0 [} |o 81859 601
LZBL98L 980F |58pTERS LBLEDY 1668 0 96109% %SZ [ZocwzZre vL0LEER 8Z61L 0 8zeLL _o _g y8.L0PB1 i
EL5.€6 S80¥ (eL/zZve B6ELY 0 0 B6ELY %SZ |LiESEL LL6¥88 0 0 0 (1] __,.8..- 65681 L_.
9S.vLLZS |vo0v [vBBCLIOE |oCPESKY BLL6Z ZEELSY 8ZETL6E %8l |8vPPSZZE  [ZBLPBLLS 0921182 0 Z0ZoEE ¥o0L¥SZ _gvu —ﬂg |
0i5097l T80v |0SBYOC | PELEY 0 0 LT %el |99010Z1 PEEPOS| 0 0 0 0 _g- [:[-r4% 74 _f.._
5ZRCLZIO [i1o0v |eceZesil [9iceliz v6¥9.  |Z56E8) 0.88161 %S |Zzseerst  [iLviesves BLZZ6SE SIPESBZ |S9/6S0E  [@c0BL9E | T -
¥h th zh L 04 8 ] L |s ._o v
255 eN| ¥l siozmoine] uopeppdeg %0s|  swniodl  pwnojoo| BRI g\ o700l sLozicorse] o]  UOMIPPY|g)- siQal shaes  varse]  SH0ZP010 -!.04 5
pos uo se moyL| swnjon updag| )aaQmuo uo uo| uo, ?
dag naoy up dag uoyeapdag se |oudep p| sy yoog Jad uj $V yoog Jad
4 40| apinwnaoy| sy =8| u SY 8durjeg
| 0| »
dag ) h:
s/ ey 8Q 1:0L | 01 S110| 0} g1 idy ReL 2 [
uojejpudag anjep ssoin SORIPPY uo 52 AQm|[apog jesse a4 Jo awen|

91-510Z ¥VIA IHL HOL INIWALYLS NOLLYIO3¥43a

GNN4d 3NN3AIN

ALMVdIDINNN

WVYNOYIVEY



ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
COLLECTION ACCOUNT 3060
INDIAN BANK ACCOUNT NO 539471207

YEAR 2015-16

MONTH  |RECEIPT PAYMENT
0B 5026239.10 -
04\15 834598 81 60038.5 580079941
05\15 502262 2000871 430221041 |
e ——
06\15 591479 3000000 189368941
07\15 621789.00 0 251547841 |
08\15 529114 734383 2310209 41
09\15 1795771.00 1434927 2671053 41
10\15 1361926.00 1117744 2915235 .41
11\15 847937.00 1000000 2763172.41
12\15 742436.00 2759066 746542.41
01\16 1112543.00 1223708 635377 41
02\16 2952284.00 2818340 769321.41
03\16 4953041.00 4000091 1722271 41
TOTAL 16845200.81] 20149168.5
i Balace as per cas bk 172227141
0.B. 5026239.1|Add |
RECEIPT 16845200.81[1)As per Details 867688
TOTAL 21871439.91(2)Ws Amt cred in Rf a/c 1200
PAYMENTS 20149168.5(3)124791he not paid 700000
CLOSIG BA 1722271.41/4) Amt credited| 11/03/2014 3000
COH 0/5) Amt credited] 18/02/2014 2400
6)WS Amt credited in Rf04/ 18537
BALANCE 1722271.41|Less 1692825 1592825
— [DAsperDetails 161458
__ |2)shortremitt | | |
T
iy
:':':'.'-“'.‘?"
1‘. '}"E{*Q"
b |
1% ‘f.}":ne- ¥




ucc

596849/18/03/2016
128907/30/03/2016
880441/30/03/2016
71/30/03/2016
320666/28/03/2016
568016/31/03/2016
TOTAL

3333
2346
135
1200
5865
110422
7958
3108
34536
4719
173622




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
REVENUE FUND DEVALOPMENT CHARGES CODE NO 3061

DEVELOPMENT CHARGES
YEAR 201616 SBI AIC No 11080783891
MONTH  |RECEIPT PAYMENT
OB, 423356 46
NG 15405 0
05115 1795 0
06115 8402 0
N5 1120.00 0
08\15 340 0
09\15 557.00 0
10\5 1143.00 0
11\5 1416.00 0
12115 9538.00 0
01\16 1590.00 0
02\16 2342.00 0
03116 2410.00 399
TOTAL 46058 399
0.B. 423355.46
RECEIPT 46058
TOTAL 469413.46
PAYMENTS L e R
IR e e e )
CLOSIG 4690 A e
Service Tax|
SR
S g -EI‘E
R




30/07/2014 546 1
10/09/2014 328 |
07/11/2014 109 i
TOTAL 1671 1
LESS - |
Old Diff 143468 N 1
Dc amt {
Credited in 1
idsmt 200
Grand Total 143668.00

: BALANCE 327017.46

7 £

INSPECTOR w "‘?‘k
LOCAL FUND AUDIT ARAKKONAN NMURCIPALITY

&,

(L




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
COLLECTION ACCOUNT 1D8MY 2002
INDIAN BANK ACCOUNT NO Banddaean

YEAR 2015-18
MONTH _ |RECEIPT PAYMENT — [RACANCT
0.B. 3141916.88]
04\15 76636 0f 210682 66
05\15 85983 0] 2204508 bb
06\15 30634 0] 3021100 b5
on\15 10591300f 0| 3427082 55
08115 26282 BN ) B TT SRR N
0ou1s 140842 00 [J IR EETOET I
10115 73780.00 0] JBOBOLE b5 ol
1145 283699 00 0] 3061785 b5
1215 95321 00 0] 4047076 65
0118 182196.00 0] 4220272 55
02\18 285153 00 0] 451442555
03\15 282869.00 0| 4797294 55
AL 1655378 0
 3141916.55]
YMEN T.g';,:-L_._; o, .
e




Balance as per cash bk 476729455
ADD

Old diff 97

Olther alc red 9658

06-07 unkno 19430

lib cee 1611

Other a/c reg 10184

Dc aml cred

in idsmt a/c 200

Other alc

amt crediled

in idsmt a/c 12635

LESS 53815 53815
Old diff 89977

Old diff 19756

Idsmt dif 5357

Idsmt dif 5130

Unknown cr 2716

Cr to Other 7704

Cr to Other A 12366 143006
Balance as per Pass bk 4708103.55
1B 4706456.55

SBI 1647

[Total ~4708103.55

7] W
A Inspector omm?ss#n? Jo\¥se
Local Fund Audit ) Arakkonam Municipality




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

REVENUE FUND DEPOSIT A/C CODE NO 3063

INDIAN BANK YEAR 2015-16
MONTH [RECEIPT PAYMENT BALANCE
0.B. 4071928
04\15 56500 188226 3940202
05\15 115200 132050 3923352
06\15 304369 0 4227721
07\15 146007.00 0 4373728
0B\15 66000 159445 4280283
09\15 1300.00 77070 4204513
10\15 1161200.00 3150 5362563
11\15 97740.00 25520 5434783
12\15 500069.00 576550 5358302
01\16 246186.00 57900 5546588
02\16 54500.00 48500 5552588
03\16 4000.00 1500 5555088
TOTAL 2753071 1269911
ADD COSING BAL 5555088.00
0.B. 4071928|UCC
RECEIP] 2753071|961345/13/01/16 2500
TOTAL 6824999.00(961350/31/03/16 1500
PAYMEN 1269911 4000 4000
CLOSIG| 5555088.00|LESS
. Excess amount pai 1500
difference 11708
'_,_ : A_':_:__J' I R _# .A:_h_'l' T\g__-: ': P 13208 : 13208
) k - o 5545880




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
STATE FINANCE COMMISSION ACCOUNT
STATE BANK OF INDIA CODE NO=3064

YEAR 2015-16
MONTH  |RECEIPT PAYMENT  [BALANCE
____oB 5620056 03
0415 4185142 8639085]  1067013.03
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 05\15 13375505 7500000  6942608.03 |
|
 06\15 46186907 4000000 4912951503 }
!
07\15 1522420.00 33220000] 17431935.03 '
08\15] _ 15750087.00 5880000 27302022.03
09\15]  5216402.00 5284340 27234084.03
10\M5 1397169.00 14499459] 14131794 .03
1115 4709276.00 7894000 10947070.03
12\15|  5201344.00 7000000] 9148414 03
01\16]  14881356.00 5500000 18529770.03
02\16]  9896885.00 12500000] 15926655.03
03\16]  2323644.00 4000000] 14250299 03
TOTAL 124646227| 115916884
0.B. 5520956.03|Balance as Per Pay book 14250299.03
RECEIPT 124646227 Add
TOTAL 130167183.03|
PAYMENTS 115916884 _
CLOSIG 14250299.03|Cheque Shortly Debited &
SBI 1420937403)  |TOTAL B84
L i"‘-l:;— . i -
L Bl
g Tk
S i -"{IJ‘,-_




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
REVENUE FUND MGF A/C CODE NO 3065

GOVT TREASURY
YEAR 2015-16
MONTH _ |RECEIPT PAYMENT
0B  2411000.94
04\15 0 0
05\15 0 0
06\15 0 0
07\15 53653.00 0
08\15 0 0
09\15 0.00 0
10\15 0.00 0
11\15 0.00 0
12\15 0.00 0
01\16 0.00 0
‘ 02\16 55254.00 0
) 03\16 0.00 0
TOTAL | 108907 0
.94 Ba!anceAs per Receipt Book




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

REVENUE FUND PAYMENT ACCOUNT CODE =3066

INDIAN BANK
YEAR 2015-16
MONTH RECEIPT PAYMENT BALANCE
0.B. 3908780

04\15 5273600 8729660 452720
05\15 1800 2179001 -1724481
06\15 13500000 5723721 6051798
07\15 4093990.00 6954831| 3190957
08\15 5704900 6105712| 2790145
09\15 1420000.00 5910852| -1700707
10M5 6000000.00 6174665| -1875372
11\15 6894000.00 10686141 -5667513
12115 16500000.00 10964236 -131749
01\16 6538865.00 4653675| 1753441
02\16 1801800.00 5618328| -2063087
-1113631

-1113631.00)




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
REVENUE FUND SERVICE TAX PAYABLE

SBI Code no 3080
YEAR 2014-16  SBI A/C No 33908676670
MONTH RECEIPT PAYMENT
OB 2384 1 N
04\15 1030500 0 .
05\15 9002 10306 N
06\15 5437 9002 T
07\15 5022 00 5437 I
08\15 3467 5022 1
09\15 19137 00 3467 N
10\15 10328.00 19137 -
1115 27159.00 10328
12\15 13610.00 27150
01\16 15548.00 13610
02\16 41877.00 15548
03\16 38027.00 40069
TOTAL 198919.00 159084
0.B. 2384
' RECEIPT 198919
TOTAL 201303.00
PAYMENTS 159084
CLOSIG BAL 42219.00
LESS
Service Tax credited in dc a/c
17/07/2014 688
30/07/2014 546
10/09/2014 328
[07/1112014 109 _
TOTAL ) 1‘71'
Balance as per ~ 40548.00 -




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
SRP A/C CODE NO =3077

SBI AJC NO=31469325992
YEAR 2015-16
MONTH RECEIPT PAYMENT
O.B. 1518284
04\15
05\15
06115 30282
07\15
08\15
09\15
10\5
11\15 2
12115 31056.00
|
01\16
02\16 12500000.00 10000000
03\16
TOTAL 12561338 10000000
0.B. 1518284
RECEIPT 12561338
TOTAL 14079622
PAYMENTS 10000000
CLOSIG B 4079622
BALANCE :
lance as

per Pass




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

IUDM A/C CODE NO =3078
INDIAN BANK
YEAR 2015-16

MONTH RECEIPT PAYMENT
0.B. 369994
04\15 2000000 0
05\15 0 496000
06\15 0 412902
07\15 19250 0
08\15 0 0
09\15 0.00 0
10\15 0.00 0
11\15 0.00 1089970
12\15 0.00 230150
01\16 19600.00 0
02\16 0.00 125000
03\16 222062.00 222062
TOTAL 2260912 2576084
0.B. 369994 |Balabce as per pay book 54822
RECEIPT 2260912|ADD
TOTAL 2630906(1)ucc
PAYMENTS 2576084
CLOSIG BA 54822
BALANCE
1 Balance as per Pass Book 54822
h_
Inspector

Local Fund Audit




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

AMMAUNAVAGAM A/IC NO=6265377926 08}
INDIAN BANK YEAR 2015-16 zo02%
MONTH |[RECEIPT PAYMENT BALANCE
0O.B. 914458
04\15 12251 0 926709
05\15 102777 90464 939022
06\15 115200 100723 953499
07\15 130088.00 237676 845911
08\15 110350 170785 785476
09\15 104400.00 342558 547318
10\15 108000.00 238938 416380
11\15 111600.00 278084 249896
12\15 112260.00 282904 79252
01\16 313184.00 192221 200215
02\16 411600.00 297757 314058
03\16 106600.00 236042 184616
TOTAL 1738310 2468152
ADD COSING BAL 184616.00
0.B. 914458(UCC |
RECEIP? 1738310|968284/21/03/2016 9502
TOTAL 2652768.00 0
PAYMEN 2468152 9502 9502
CLOSIG 184616.00|LESS
, ' 0
Balance asperPassbook 194118

Inspector
Local fund Audit




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
DBC WAGES ACCOL Code no3083

ANDRA BANK
YEAR 2015-16 200010100072420
MONTH RECEIPT|PAYMENT
0O.B. 0.00
04\15
05\15
06\15
07\15
08\15
09\15
10\15
11\15 286720.00 50080.00
12\15 0.00 51360.00
01\16 0.00 0.00
02\16 0.00 39200.00
03\16 2436.00 146080.00
TOTAL 289156.00 286720.00
0.B. 0.00
RECEIPT 289156.00
TOTAL 289156.00
PAYMENTS 286720.00
|CLOSING BALANCE 2436.00
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK
ADD
CHEQUE NOT PAID
B89855/30/03/16 5
89856/10/03/2015 TR |
BALANCE AS PER PASS e T L0
. - 1 " +r r " ‘1 L b " -
INSPECTOR - s ke i
LOCAL FUND AUDIT e L - ‘,k'
wla _.M_J::’F: -
7}{.”7.'. ‘
_I,-..I' L
e



ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
LIBRARY CESS ACCOUNT 3086
INDIAN BANK ACCOUNT NO 539471207

_ 2016-16
MONTH RECEIPT PAYMENT BALANCE
0.8 626870
04\15 82480 464217| 245133
05\156 28665 69621| 204177 ]
06\15 30769 28475| 206471
07\15 48235.00 30769| 223937
08\15 45073 48101| 220909
09\15 75847.00 35977| 260779
10\15 111684.00 95071| 277392
11\15 33705.00 0| 311097
12\15 110961.00 176110| 245948
01\16 108278.00 59978| 294248
02\16 216125.00 0| 510373
03\16 434623.00 101531| 843465
TOTAL 1326445 1109850
Balance as per Rt.book 843465
0.B. 626870{ADD |
RECEIPT 1326445|1)Unknown Amt 1032
TOTAL 1953315|credited by bank
PAYMENTS 1109850{2)Wrong Credit on23/06/ 5357
Balance 843465|3)EE amt 28/11/08
COH 0|credited in lc | 327
Closing Bal{ 843465/4)Amt credited by Bank |  10080]
'|5)Other fund rem 4291
|succ 101531




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
CONTRIBUTORY PROVIDENT FUND 3094
INDIAN BANK YEAR 2015-16 AJC NO=6265377926 )
MONTH |[RECEIPT PAYMENT BALANCE
Q.B. 5172995
04\15 144590 0 5317585
05\15 151122 0 5468707
06\15 149917 0 5618624
07\15 254870 0 5873494
08\15 150397 0 6023891
09\15 151696.00 0 6175587
10\15 150379.00 0 6325966
11\15 0.00 3015574 3310392
12\15 308706.00 2564639 1054459|
01\16 99785.00 338670 815574
02\16 5254 .00 0 820828
03\16 820828
TOTAL 1566716 5918883
) ADD COSING BAL 820828.00
0.B. 5172995
RECEIPT 1566716
TOTAL 6739711.00|
PAYME 5918883
CLOSIG|  820828.00| = .
3 ancs ) T
e B
i el AN
Im 717_' ::.I, 1_-1"!-::-—
Lowwrmilsﬁj
oy,
i

A N

= ':'.r' e ol »
f'.L—T(.‘]J/J: = ‘

b

2
Aganaria)
255



ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY )
M.P.LADS ACCOUNT CODE NO=3126
INDIAN BANK A/C NO 539472132

YEAR 2015-16

MONTH RECEIPT|PAYMENT
0.B. 494652.00

04\15 0.00 200000.00
05\15 0.00 0.00
06\15 0.00 0.00
07\15 2613206.00 2409680.00
08\15 0.00 0.00
09\15 0.00 0.00
10\15 231000.00 473900.00
11\15 1300000.00 0.00
12\15 0.00 231000.00
01\16 16871.00 1220000.00
02\16 0.00 0.00
03\16 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 4161077.00 4534580.00
0.B. 494652.00
RECEIPT 4161077.00
|TOTAL 4655729.00
PAYMENTS 4534580.00
______|CLOSING BALANCE 121149.00
Balance As per Payment Book 121149
| Ic 121149




R RS

ARAKKCMAM MNP BLITY
MLA FUND ACCOUNT  Code mo31I7
THREASURY ACCOUNT

YA 201646
RECEFT PAYMENT

[ MOMTH ~pEcE
i (SN}) 1726781300, 4
- 0416 — e B
_— OB16 o ]
i 06V 5 o
A o/nsl o
st | | |
0O\15 +
10\ 5
11\16
A5
01\16 : —
0216
03\16
TOTAL -
2. 207813.00
S37000.00
: 57081
—— O R
alant — — = ';t K
D 3
ML AT
(o =
|- EE:
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ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
REVENUE FUND PART 11 & §SSCODE NO 3145

Account No=539514426 Indian Bank
YEAR 201616
MONTH _ |RECEIPT PAYMENT
0B 527014
0415 0 0
05\15 0 0
06115 0 0
oni5 10454.00 0
08\15 0 0
09115 0.00 0
10\15 0.00 0
115 0.00 500000
1215 231000.00 130000
01\16 7657.00 0
02\16 173530.00 0
03116] 171185.00 0
TAL | 93826 630000 !
i T T Balance as per Cash book 490840.00
s 1 ?_——_ -i. L _’ ! -7; -
- r =

-
o
=
r:”I
)
¥
3L
T
T
r =
s
0
4



ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
REVENUE FUND LPA CODE NO 3156
LOCAL PLANNING ACCOUT SBI

) YEAR 2015-16 30928479803
MONTH RECEIPT PAYMENT

0.B. 504411

04\15

05\15

06\15 10061

07\15 -

08\15

09\15

10\15

11\15

12\15 10318.00

01\16

02\16

03\16
TOTAL 20379 0
0.B. 504411
RECEIPT 20379
TOTAL 524790.00
PAYMENTS Ty :
CLOSIG BAL T , I
COH IR T T AR N
BALANCE | 524790000 [ ~

S

LA ;_":}
[y, '1,!’




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
REVENUE FUND 13 TH FINANCECODE NO X153

=

13TH FINANCE ACCOUNT
YEAR 2015-16
MONTH  |RECEIPT PAYMENT SALANCE ]
0B 697718.07
04115 3668990 337554 JO0044 T
05\15 0 1824127 WS T T
06115 20701 1425252 TISESE T
0N\15| 1183905500 1723607 W3S
08\15 0 2583688 e 1
|
09\15 0. 1222050] SSoS0se i
]
10115 9505418 2457817  SSeees 0 1
11115 0.00 1IESRES I
12115 185964, 3565 MR i
. i
01\16 322494 00| eSS :
02116 0. 4 TR O
03\16 0. x| j
- {
TOTAL
0.B. 697718.07/UCC
TOTAL 40.0 : i N
PAYMENTS|  25937581] =
;_."'- e
i : )
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ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
STATEMENT SHOWING THE DETAILS OF PRIOR
YEAR INCOME CODE NO 1088
REVENUE & CAPITAL FUND
2015-16

DETAILS [REF NO |DATE AMOUNT

HOUSE
TAX
ARREAR
DEMAND
=225934I/\ A
1= WHTAD1 01/04/2015] 145988

INCREAS
E IN
AAEAR

2|PRO TAX [RFPTA1 | 01/0472015| 2002814 >

ARREAR
COLLECT
ION OF
HOUSE
TAX

UPTO /\
3{2002-03 [WHTAC1 | 31/03/2016 5977

CPS
4|AMOUNT [RCPSA1 01/04/2015| 380448

INCREAS
. EIN
ARRAR
|OF




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
STATEMENT SHOWING THE DETAILS OF Provision for
Doubtfull collection

CODE NO 4039
REVENUE & APITAL FUND
SLNO |DETAILS |REF NO |DATE AMOUNT

OPENING
1|BALANCE  [RFFOB1 01/04/2015 11460808/\

DOUBTFULL
COLLECTIO
N ON
BALANCE
FOR HOUSE
TAX2003-
2(04=374254/=|RFDCPI 31/03/2016 241825

UOUSE TAX
ARREAR
COLLECTIO
N UPTO
2002-
3/03=9250 WWCDC1| 31/03/2015 2705019

LESS




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

STATEMENT SHOWING THE GRANT DETAILS FOR

FOR THE YEAR 2015-16

REVENUE & CAPITAL FUND

AMOUNT

SL.NQDETAILS OF THE GRANT PROCEEDING NO & D]
1|GRANT RECEIVED ROM COLLECTOR 273600
FOR ANGANVADI BLD
2|GRANT FOR DROUGHT RELIEF 100000
3|/ICDS GRANT 100000
4|GRANT FOR AMMAUNAVAGAM 2500000
5/GRANT FOR IUDM 2250000
6/GRANT FOR 13 TH FINANC 11839055
7/|GRANT FOR 13 TH FINANC 9499459
8/GRANT UNDER MP SCHEME 2600000
9/GRANT UNDER MP SCHEME 1300000
10|14 TH FINANCE GRANT 9499459
11|SELF SUFICIENT SCHEME 231000

12|SELF SUFICIENT SCHEME

171185

13|MLA GRANT 63700
14|SPECIAL ROAD GRANT 1250000
15/GRANT FOR PART 2 SCHEME 1735301
16/GRANT CREDITED IN SFC 895801
17|GRANT CREDITED IN SFC 1238336
18/GRANT CREDITED IN SFC 179160
19|GRANT CREDITED IN SFC 929627
TOTAL 57010991

\

R\

S ANERNNSRRN
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ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
STATEMENT SHOWING THE DETAILS FOR

LIBRARY CESS

FOR THE YEAR 2015-16

REVENUE & CAPITAL FUND

Balance as on 01/04/2015 1535817

Add

HOUSE TAX LIB CESS COMPONENT 1326571

LESS

REMITANCE TO LIB ESS AUTHORITY 942228

10% TO MPL.REVENUE 116303
1058531

Balance as on 31/03/2016 1803857

Epn bl BorE (| 2>
Inspector Commissioner

Local fund Audit

Arakkonam Municipality




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
General Ledger

Fund : RF Financial Year : 2015-2016
From : 01/0422015 To : 310372016
Date Nel Balance
Vou.Refl Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr. Cr.
A/C Head 4019 Prvision for Doubtful Colln of Rev. Item
April
. 0104n01s
RFFOB| . 0.00 1 1460808.00
Giv OPENINGBALANCE
0.00 11460808.00 0.00 1 146080%.00
March
303no01e
RFDCP] 0.00 241825.00
Giv ENTRY TO ACCOUNT DOUBTFULL
COLLECTION FOR THE YEAR
2003-04=374254
RHTACI 5977.00 0.00
v
i ENTRY TO ACCOUNT HOUSE TAX
ARREAR COLLECTION=9250(COLL UPTO
2002-03
5977.00 241825.00 0.00 11696656.00
5977.00 11702633.00 0.00 11696656,
Eon- ot orus \,\?\b\:\'
] Cemmissioener,
Arakkenam Municipality.




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

General Ledger

Fund . RF Financial Year ¢ 2015-2016
From : 01/0472015 To : 310372016
Date Net Balance
Vou. Ref Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr. Cr.
A/C Head : 108N Prior Year Income
April
01042018
RI3FM 0.00 29905.00
AY
‘ INTREST FOR LAST YEAR CREDITED BY
BANK
RARIPI 0.00 12251.00
ki INTREST CREDITED DY BANK LAST YEAR
RACRTI 0.00 85542 .00
b ENTRY TO ACCOUNT HEQUIE
CANCELATION
RCPSA| 0.00 380448.00
s ENTRY TO ACCOUNT CPS AMOUNT IN
3094 A/C
RHTADI 0.00 145988.00
s ENTRY TO INCREASE IN AREAR DEMAND
225934
RFLADI 0.00 328785.00
b ENTRY TO ACCOUNT ACCOUNT
INCREASE IN ARREAR DEMAND OF
LEASE ITEMS
RFPTAI 0.00 2002614.00
oy ENTRY TO ACCOUNT INCREASE IN PROFF
TAX ARREAR DEMAND
0.00 2985533.00 0.00 2985533.00
March
31/03/2016
RHTACI 0.00 5977.00
o ENTRY TO ACCOUNT HOUSE TAX

Ammmomo(cmgno _
. ‘ A FLPErLA > ‘ e 0.00 2991510.00
e 2 000 2991510.00




Fund

Date
Vou. Ref

AT HC‘d
April
0L0e2018
RFFOB)
GV

30042018
RPANGI
BRV

RSFCDR
BRV

RSFICD
BRV

RSFAMU
- BRV

June
300622015
RSFCG2
BRV

RSFCG2
BRV

RSFIUD
BRV

ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
General Ledger

: RF
From

Particulars

4014 Grants from the Govt

OPENINGBALANCE

GRANT RECEIVED FROM COLLETOR FOR
ANGANVADI BL R N 3066 A/C

ENTRY TO ACCOUNT DROUGHT RELIEF
GRANT RECEIVED

ENTRY TO ACCOUNT ICDS GRANT
RECEIVED

ENTRY TO ACCOUNT GRANT FOR AMMA
UNAVAGAM

ENTRY TO ACCOUNT GRANT RECEIVD
IN SFC A/C

ENTRY TO ACCOUNT GRANT RECEIVD
INSFC A/C

ENTRY TO ACCOUNT IUDM GRANT

¢ 01/0472015

Financial Year
To

Debit Amount Credit Amount

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

80893981.00 ’\
273600 00 >&

1000000.00 >\
100000.00 K

2500000.00 0

84767581.00
89580.00 2<

1238336.00
225000000 2

3577916.00

11839055.00 X

: 2015-2016
¢ 3170372016

Net Balance

Dr. Cr.

0.00 84767581.00

0.00  88345497.00




Date Net Dalance

Vou.Rer Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr. Cr.
, mher, o " e e F
0.00 9499459.00 0.00  112284011.00
October
151102018 X
RMPSS| 0.00 231000.00
BRV

ENTRY TO ACCOUNT SELF SUFFICIENT
SCHEME GRANT RECEIVED

0.00 231000.00 0.00 112515011.00
November
10/1172015 X
RMPGO02 0.00 1300000.00
BRY MP GRANT RECEIVED
30/1122015 X
RSFCG3 0.00 179160.00
L ENTRY TO ACCOUNT GRANT RECEIVD
IN SFC A/C
0.00 1479160.00 0.00 113994171.00
December
31/12/2015 )<
RMLAG! 0.00 637000.00
BRY ENTRY TO ACOUNT MLA GRANT
RECEIVED
0.00 637000.00 0.00 114631171.00
January
31/0172016 x
RSFCG6 0.00 929627.00
BRY: ENTRY TO ACCOUNT GRANT RECEIVED 2
IN 032016 @
RSSRG | 0.00  12500000.00 ’K
{ 4 DR ENTRY TO ACCOUNT SPL ROAD GRANT
‘ RECEIVED
0.00  13429627.00 0.00  128060798.00
. February
24/02/2016
'~ RP2GOI 0.00 ms:o.oo&
BRY ENTRY TO ACCOUNT PART 2 SCHEME
GRANT RECEIVED
28/02/2016 )(
RI3EG] 0.00 949945900

BRV
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ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

General Ledger
Fund - RF Fimancaal Year
From 0142018 Te
Date
Vou.Refl Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount
A/C Head 3106 Heavy Vehicles - Gross Block
Apnil
01042015
RFFOBI - Q84971 00 L
GIV
OPENINGBALANCE
AW4971.00 LT
98497100 o o

Wi
- MAVIMe
it Badsace
Dr Cr
ni
W|L- LY
WL L X




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

General Ledger

Fund ¢ RF Finascial Year . 29152096
From ¢ 010472015 s IALDYIE
Daie Yo Zalzses
Vou.Refl Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amosst 0 Cr
AC Head ¢ 3107 Light Vehicles - Gross Block
April
01/0472015
" RFFOBI . 8265086.00 0.06
Glv .
OPENINGBALANCI:
826508600 A FE5484.08 LM
February
18/02/2016
RGFAJ2 - 71928.00 0 O
(AY
ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 10/2015 TO 02/2016
71928.00 009 IWiIiE o 5%
8337014.00 0.9 33704 0% T




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

General Ledger

Fund ¢ RF Financial Year © 0152016
From 2 01/04/2018 To ; 3032616
Date et Balance
Vou.Ref Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount fr. Cr.
R
A/C Head M08 Other Vehicles - Gross Block
April
. 017042018
RFFOBI - 65818.00 0.00
GJv
; OPENINGBALANCE
65818.00 000 6581500 0.00
65818.00 0.00 65815.00 0.00

éém- "'m ‘&‘ \ﬂ My
: Arakkenam Iluubbdlv-




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

General Ledger

Fund B 1 Financial Year : IWIS-ZHIS
From ¢ 01042018 Te = JAVEE
Date Nzt Balomee
Vou. Ref Particulury Debit Amount Credit Amomst Dr. Cr. .
A/C Head @ 3109 Furniture Fixtures & O Equip.-Gross Bl
April
01/0472015
« RFFOB) . 1226747.00 0.00
b OPENINGBALANCI:
1226747.00 0.00 122674799 000
September
30/0972015
RGFAJI - 71628.00 0.00
FIlv
ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 0472015 1O 09/2015
71628.00 000 129857500 0.00
1298375.00 0.00 129837500 000

B Bonl Orni (M BT
- -
Commminsmes. ity




ARAKIKONAM MUNICIPALITY
General Ledger

Fund RY Vinancial Yeanr ;20152016
1o  0AG1 S To : 31/032016
Date Nel Balance
Vou.Ref Particulars Delilt Amount Credit Amount Dr. Cr.
R
A/C Head : 3110 Elect bnatin Liwmps & Vittiongs Gross is
April
© 01042015
RFFOBI - 10749417 60 0.00
g OPENINGBALANCE: d
H749417,00 0,00  10749417.00 0.00
February
180212016
RGFAR - 1094271.00 0.00
i ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONI:
FROM 1022015 TO 02/2016
1094271,00 0.00  11843688.00 0.00
March
31032016 o

RGFAI3 - . . : S HRODI000 0.00




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

General Ledger

Fund CORE Financial Year : 2015-2016
From 0042018 To < 31/03/2016
Date Net Balance
Vou.Ref Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr. Cr. .
A/C Head IR Eleet Insthn Others - Gross Block
April
01/0422015
* RFFOBI - §424373.00 0.00
b OPENINGBALANCI
X 5424373.00 0.00 5§424373.00 0.00
September
30/0920158
RGFAJI - 83139.00 0.00
Flv

ENTRY TO ASSERT THIE WORK DONE
FROM 04/2015 TO 09/2015
RSFAJI - 2886000.00 0.00

GAX ENTRY TO ASSET THE WORK DINI: IN
SCHEMES 0472015 TO 09/2015
2069139,00 0.00  8393512.00 0.00
February
28/02/2016
RSFAJ2 5 1554000.00 0.00

FIV

ENTRY TO ASSET 'I'HE-'WORK DINE' IN

9947512.00
9947512.00



Fund

Date
Vou.Ref

A/C Head
April
0170472018
RFFOBI
Glv

September
30/09/2015
RGFAJI
Flv

February
28/02/2016
RSFAJ2
FIV

ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

General Ledger

. RF
From

Particulars

¢ 0104720158

Financial Year
To

Debit Amount Credit Amount

RINR) Roads & Pavements Conerete - Gross Block

OPENINGBALANCE

ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 04/2015 TO 09/2015

ENTRY TO ASSET THE WORK DINE IN
SCHEMES FROM 10/2015TO 02/2016

165098333.00

165098333.00 .

4687073.00

4687073.00

555000.00

555000.00
170340406.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

¢ 20182016
SR F{IRER{ TN Y
Net Balance
Dr. Cr.
165098333.00 0.00
169785406.00 0.00
170340406.00 0.00
170340406.00 0.00
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GNARY (L ARRICE FriF WA AR e
AUV (e & he ey =
TR )
eSS )

HIL2008
AL TITY

Net Balance

i1}

1TSS 00

SR 778800
SK367788.00

Cr.

0.00

0.00
0.00




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

General Ledger

Finaneiai ¥ =
Ta

Debit Amaunt €redit Smonm

CORE
From C00NZ018
Pavticulars
IR Water Supply Head Works, O111 ete

7508247 00
OPENINGBALANCE

750%247.60
. 255467.00
ENTRY TO ASSET THE WORK DINE IN
SCHEMES FROM 10201510 02/2016

255467.00
776371400

140

o

3o

2L 0
ST

Fer Grdzates
3

TR

(.ot




AARKONANM MUNICIPALTEY
Coonerak by

LA i Financial Year © 2015-2016
b B URIE IR To : 31/0372016
Waly Net Balance
i Ml P b Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr. Cr.
9]
AR LT LLAR) EREIAAIE & R ey, Conduii, ete
i
LR HTEY
RAELAAD VEADN TR DD 0.00
W CARENTRETNAL ANU
V18087800 0.00  9150578.00 0.00
Wil
:m\&\\
A 116 1640.00 0.00
bl R 1O ANREI T THE WORK DONE
AN IR T AN Y
LEURY ) 77475900 0.00
WY VRRY TOARNED THIE WORK DINE IN
SN 0L T R30I
713639900 0.00 16286977.00 0.00
LT SR
TR
Ryt AWM 27750000 0.00
WY FATRY 10 ASRERT THE WORK DONN
FROA TV T B0
277500.00 0.00 16564477.00 0.00
. \-_‘.\‘-N\Q
SRGFAMN 2 ‘ 246489.00 0.00
taky ENTHY 1O ASSERT THE WORK DONEIN
. W ) - , .
£ \ 246489.00 0.00  16810966.00 0.00

© 168109%6.00 0.00  16810966.00 0.00




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
General Ledger

Fund : RF Financial Year 20152006
From T DIR20E To : AMN20106
Date Net Balance
Vou.Ref Particulars Dedit Amount Credit Amount Dr. Cr.
— - - ;; i
AT Head MM Groand Water Wells & Decp Bore Wells
\pnil
LU BT BOHTE
" RFFOB! - WITI4T.0 0.00
Glv
OPENINGBALANCE
W0 0.00 9897 147.00 oo
September
30092018
RGFAll - S42108.00 0.00
EIV
ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 0472015 TO 092015
S210800 0.00 10739235500 0.00
February
280272016
RGFAR - 13181400 0.00
Fiv

ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 102015 TO 022016

131614.00 0.00  10870869.00 (L
10870869.00 0.00 10870869.00 0.00
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ZYT20000.00

152016
N/032016

Net Balance

Iir. Cr.

Y|
TTBA M) 0.00
2723901.00 0.00

000  26252931.00




L

Vou.Rel

December
MA2nms
RSFC09
BRY

January
J1/01 2016
RSFCI0
BRV

-

Page2of2

Particulars

ENTRY TO ACCOUNT SFC GRANT
RECEIVED FOR THE MONTH OF 1272015

ENTRY TO ACCOUNT SFC GRANT
RECEIVED FOR THE MONTH OF 0172016

IYEL Daldalive

Debit Amount Credil Amount Dr. Cr. N
264828 .00 0.00
264828.00 0.00 0.00  18849353.00
3314532.00 0.00
3314532.00 0.00 0.00  15534821.00
13685179.00 29220000.00 0.00 15534821.00

En-Bon s o3| Doy
Spsi ’\\'-r\




-

Fund

Date
Vou. Ref

A/C Head
April
01/042015
RFFOB|
Glv

June
30/06/2015
RSFC04
BRYV

August
31/08/2015
RSFCO05
BRV

March
31/03/2016
RLINPI
GIV

ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

seneral Ledger

: RF Financial Year
From ¢ 01/0472015 To
Particulars Dehit Amount Credit Amaount
4051 Interest Payable
- 0.00 184639600
OPENINGBALANCLE
0.00 1846396.00
21663.00 0.00
ENTRY TO ACCOUNT SFC GRANT
RECEIVED FOR THE MONTH OF 06/2015
21663.00 0.00
19273.00 0.00
ENTRY TO ACCOUNT SFC GRANT
RECEIVED FOR THE MONTH OF 08/2015
19273.00 0.00
0.00 40936.00
ENTRY TO ACCOUNT INTREST PAYABLE
0.00 40936.00
40936.00 1887332.00

L P -1

' ¥ —ar .
\ 5

: 2015-2016
: 31/0372016

Net Balance

Dr.

0.00

0.00

1846396.00

1824733.00

1805460.00

1846396.00
1846396.00

[ 4







ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT s8B!
YEAR 201516
TREASURY SCROLL
[MONTH _[RECEPT PAYMENT J
| o8B 8638210.56 4
T 1044481 802884 ]
T
G 889765 673636
(Y 891225 796647 }
|
B 07\15 895805 1002654
08\15 1037779 1079415
09\15 967875.00 1321000 ]
 10\s 919165.00 729000
11\15 0.00 717000
12\15 1943925.00 920000
| 01\16 0.00 552000
02\16 981730.00 539000
03\16 0.00 996971
iTOTAL 9571770 10130207
0.B. 8638210.56|Balabce as per y book 8079773.56
RECEIPT 9571770|ADD
TOTAL 18209980.56|1)ucc 287971
PAYMENTS 10130207 |2) o1d piry 148026.10
CLOSIG 8079773.56/3)Wrong Clos 143200
BALANCE 4)01/2008 9400/
5)01/2008 6000/
6)06/2013 excess remit 5900|
7)07/13 Excess remit 17100]
8)0ld uncashed 149388
766985.1 766985.10
loss .
[1)01d 67202.13

a1
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ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
NO 745146272

SJSRY-USEP AIC
RECONCILATION 5

TATEMENT FOR TH

E YEAR 2015-16

' OPENING BALANCE 25103
. — 1 | 1 T
|RECEIP] (INTREST 1014

{ 1 1 I E—
ITOTAL 26117

|  JTOVAL | N S
|

F [PAYMENTS 0

> CLOSING BALANCE 26117

; [

{ BALANCE AS PER PASS 26117

Gor- Benbond- (o3 o1y
INSPECTOR COMMISSIONER
LOCAL FUND AUDIT ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
VELLORE

B

o
ARAKKONAM MU NICIPALITY

SJSRY-TCS A/C NO 745146250
RECONCILATION STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015-16

NING BALANCE 45220
|
RECEIP](INTREST) 1834
TOTAL ; e . )
il I 2 = g p———— }_‘ 5
PAYMENTS Qs gl L
o o
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September
30092018
RGFaAn
FIv

RSFAN
FIv

28022016
RGFAR
FIv

RSFAR

3132016
RGFAJS
FIV

AKAKKUNAM MUNICIFALIL Y

General Ledger
: RF Vinancial Veny
From : 01472015 To
Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount
o2 Buildings Gross Block o
- 538600923 100 Uy
OPENINGBALANCE
53860923 00 044
i 301087200 G100
ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 0472015 TO 0972015
= 66816600 044

ENTRY TO ASSET THE WORK DINE IN
SCHEMES 042015 TO 09/2015

3679034.00 0.0
- 1442701 .06 000
ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 102015 TO 022016
- 1617064.00 0.0
ENTRY TO ASSET THE WORK DINE IN
SCHEMES FROM 10/2015T0 02/2016

3059765.00 0.0

S 285341500 0.9

ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE [N
032016

LS 6
¢ BIBNG

Yiet Balance
Dr.

]

5155996100

6345314100

0.00

0.00

0.00




April
01/04/2015
RFFOBI1
GIv

AKARKUNAM MUNICIPALITY
General Ledger

: RF Financial Year
From ¢ 0170472018 To
Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount
___________________________________________________ m
3103 Subwas & Cause Ways - Gross Block
- . ~1504364.00 0.00
OPENINGBALANCE '
1504364.00 0.00
1504364.00 0.00

: 2015-2016
1 31/03/2016
Net Balance
Dr. Cr
1504364.00 0.00
1504364.00 0.00

G pabinlagriz
Cemmissioner,
Arakkenam Municipality.
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Dane fer Bunmoe
Veu Ref Partvelers Jremt spmmmmr Tvesic sumemz b2 _I‘-_ -
AT Bead TR Drains & Cuivers - Cons Jlock
Aprid
LRE ML
RFPC!H . b o | Ls
e OPENINGBALANCE

* SETE Le SR G
Soptemdor
MR

> RGFAN ~ LE
nv

mvmmrmmm
FROM M08 TO®SDNS
LE  SascTee @ o

Fedrean
WMt

v ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 102015 TO 022008




A N L N R I T A M A )

Gonernl Ledges

Foed | ¥ Fhimineial ¥eap IR TN
From AN 1 RIE R
Wiy Mot Halanie
Vo Red Pavtioutars Dbt Anpinind € ymilli Al i .
[N}
AU Head 0 My Llght Vehdelos - Grons Mok
At
LR TR
REFOR W10 5006 (10 0) ()
N OPENINGBALANCH
WAGAOHG 00 D00 HIOADAG D0 0,00
Fedywany
W Mg
RORAR TH90 06 0o
Y
ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DOND
FROM Q2015 10022016
TG0 D00 KOO0 0,00
HAVTOEA 00 D00 HANTOEAD0 0.00
Eon - wur S (o Ly
Commissioner,
Arakkenam Municipality
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AKAKKUNAM MUNICIPALITY

General Ledger
Fund : RF Financial Year : 2015-2016
From : 01/04/2015 To ¢ 31/0312016
Date Net Balance
Vou.Ref Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr. Cr. w
A/C Head @ 3110 Elect.Instlin Lamps & Fittings -Gross Bl
April
01/0472018
RFFOBI1 - 10749417.00 0.00
; add OPENINGBALANCE
10749417.00 0.00 10749417.00 0.00
February
28/02/2016
RGFAL2 = 1094271.00 0.00
FIv
ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 102015 TO 0272016
1094271.00 0.00 11843688.00 0.00
March
310372016
RGFAJ3 = 886330.00 0.00
FIv
ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE IN
0372016
886330.00 0.00 12730018.00 0.00
12730018.00 0.00 12730018.00 0.00

a“: ‘l ”.I i ‘: ne:’ e:\o\'*\"ﬂ'
Arakkonam “IIM

(\’*'ﬁ ‘l‘.'_"“r':ﬂ :
'

» 1
= Gk o iy 1"
] = "# .

-
o1k



AKAKKUNAM MUNICIPALITY

General Ledger
Fund : RFP Financial Year : 2015-2016
From : 01042018 To : 31/0372016
Date Nel Balance
Vou.Ref Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr. Cr. .
A/CHead : 3111 Elect.Instlln Others - Gross Block
April
01/04/2015
RFFOBI - 5424373.00 0.00
G OPENINGBALANCE
S424373.00 0.00 5424373.00 0.00
September
30/09/2015
RGFAJI - 8§3139.00 0.00
LA ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 04/2015 TO 09/2015
RSFAJl B 2886000.00 0.00
i ENTRY TO ASSET THE WORK. DINE IN
SCHEMES 04/2015 TO 092015
2969139.00 0.00 8393512.00 0.00
February
28/02/2016 )
RSFAJ2 - 155400000 0.00
A/ ENTRY TO ASSET THE WORK DINE IN
SCHEMES FROM 1072015TO 022016
1554000.00 0.00 9947512.00 0.00
9947512.00 0.00 9947512.00 0.00

iy of;';‘& e\ setey
Arakkenam Municipality.




Fund

Date
Vou.Refl

September

- 30/09/2015
RGFAJ1
FIV

February
28/02/2016
RSFAIJ2
FIV

General Ledger
: RF Financial Year + 2015-2016
From . 01/04/2015 To . 317032016
Net Balance
Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr.
: 3113 Roads & Pavements Concrete - Gross Block
> : 165098333.00 0.00
OPENINGBALANCE
165098333.00 0.00 165098333.00
- 4687073.00 0.00
ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 04/2015 TO 09/2015
4687073.00 0.00 169785406.00
& 555000.00 0.00
ENTRY TO ASSET THE WORK DINE IN
SCHEMES FROM 10/2015TO 02/2016
555000.00 0.00 170340406.00
170340406.00 0.00 170340406.00

AKRAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

L ST

ariil (o> e

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00



September
30/09/2015
RGFAJ1
FIv

RSFAJI
FIv

AKAKKUNAM MUNICIPALITY
General Ledger
: RF Financial Year 1 2015-2016
From : 01/042015 To : 31/0312016
Net Balance
Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr.
3114 Roads & Pavements Black topped -Gr Block
- 56147755.00 0.00
OPENINGBALANCE
56147755.00 0.00 56147755.00
- 106116.00 0.00
ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 0472015 TO 092015
- 3 2113884.00 0.00
ENTRY TO ASSET THE WORK DINE IN
SCHEMES 04/2015 TO 09/2015
2220000.00 0.00 58367755.00
58367755.00 0.00 58367755.00

0.00

0.00
0.00



ARARKRUNAIM VMUNICIFALLL Y
General Ledger

Fund ' RF Financial Year : 20152016
From : 01/04/2015 To 1 MAN2016
Date Net Balance
Vou. Refl Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr, Gr.
—————— ———— i —— —— T — s, s . o, L, i i, i i S S S S —— W — — | W — —— V- — -~ — v~ i — ——— u
A/C Head @ 3115 Roads & Pavements others - Gross Block
April -
01/0472015
RFFOBI - 8590320.00 0.00
Wy OPENINGBALANCE
j $590320.00 0.00  §590320.00 0.00
September
30/09/2015
RGFAJI - 43014.00 0.00
FIv

ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 04/2015 TO 09/2015

139556.00 0.00




ARAKKUNAM MUNICIFALITY

General Ledger
Fund : RF Financial Year : 2015-2016
From : 01/0422015 To : 31/0372016
Date Net Balance
Vou.Refl Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr. Cr.
_________________________________________________ m
A/CHead : 3117 Tools and plant - Gross block
April
01/04/2015
RFFOBI - 1710753.00 0.00
oIV OPENINGBALANCE
1710753.00 0.00  1710753.00 0.00
September
- 30/09/2015
RGFAJ - 917853.00 0.00
£ ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 04/2015 TO 09/2015
917853.00 0.00 2628606.00 0.00
February
28/02/2016 ;
RGFAIJ2 - 1073925.00 0.00
£y ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
- FROM 1072015 TO 0272016
. 1073925.00 0.00 3702531.00 0.00
3702531.00 0.00 3702531.00 0.00
G -hon Bonds (|| 880
Cemmissionef,
g Arakkenam Municipality.




- —— " A BAVA AVANSA VAN AR ARAIR S B

General Ledger

Fund 1R Finnncial Yenr 1 2015-2016
From : 01/0472015 To 1 31/03/2016
Date Net Balance
Vou.Ref Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr. Cr.
T  S n  —— — i, o ot o i e e . s e e . e . . S, . . s s . e . . e e o e e e M
A/CHead @ JIM2 Water Supply Head Works, OHT efc
April
01042018
RFFOB1 - 7508247.00 0.00
Gy OPENINGBALANCE
e 7508247.00 0.00 7508247.00 0.00
February
2870272016
. RSFAJ2 - . 255467.00 0.00
kY ENTRY TO ASSET THE WORK DINE IN
SCHEMES FROM 10/2015TO 02/2016 ;
. 255467.00 0.00  7763714.00 0.00
7763714.00 0.00 7763714.00 0.00
N
EoOn-Dlen Ehwes | fowy
Cemmissionet,
Arakkonam Municipality.




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

General Ledger
Fund : RF Financlal Year ¢ 2015-2016
From : 010472015 To : 31/0372016
Date Net Balance
Vou.Ref Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr. Cr.
_____________________________________________________ &I
A/C Head RIRR Drinage & Sewerage pipes, Conduits, ete
April
010472015
RFFOBI 5 9150578.00 0.00
b e OPENINGBALANCE
. 9150578.00 0.00  9150578.00 0.00
September :
© 30/0972015
RGFAJI - 1361640.00 0.00
g ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 042015 TO 092015
RSFAJI - 5774759.00 0.00
N ENTRY TO ASSET THE WORK DINE IN
SCHEMES 04/2015 TO 092015
7136399.00 0.00  16286977.00 0.00
February
28/0272016
RGFAJ2 : 277500.00 0.00
k3 ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 102015 TO 0272016
. 277500.00 0.00  16564477.00 0.00
March -
31/032016
RGFAJ3 - 246489.00 0.00
it ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE IN
: 032016 ;
246489.00 0.00  16810966.00 0.00

16810966.00 0.00  16810966.00 0.00




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

General Ledger
Fund : RF Financlal Year : 2015-2016
From : 01/0472015 To < 31/03/2016
Date Net Balance
Vou.Ref Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr. Cr.
__________________________________________________ R1
A/CHead : 2134 Ground Water Wells & Deep Bore Wells
April
01/042015
'g}'mm - 9897147,00 0.00
. oW OPENINGBALANCE
. 7 9897147.00 0.00 9897147.00 0.00
September
30/092015
ggf”' - 842108,00 0,00
ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 04/2015 TO 0972015
842108.00 0,00 10739255.00 0.00
February
28/0272016
ggﬂﬂ ~ 131614.00 0.00
ENTRY TO ASSERT THE WORK DONE
FROM 10/2015 TO 0272016
131614.00 0.00 10870869.00 0.00
10870869.00 0.00 10870869.00 0.00
‘ B durlOuni o\ |y
Commissioner,




14.08.15 |D.k 140815 | 7.00 ] 53205500 | 20.111S progress |

30.10.15 lk.ounirajan 231115 8.00 342817.00 130116 Srogress

30.10.15 ID.KG:VM 2311135 800 38888500 0502 35 Poge=

30.10.15 |R.Dursirsjan 30.10.15 SsS0 74405800 | 020315 Sopes

28.01.16 |P.Viraragavan 28.0116 450 450000.00 300316 | Completec

n Hall 3rd Street, ward - 06. | 30.06.14 |R.Durairajan 18.08.14 250 250000.00 15.04.15 Completed
orination Plant at Jublee Road 17.12.14 Sri Raja 27.02.15 4.00 358166.00 16.04.15 progress
Ganapathy Engg. 41842.00 30.10.15 Completed

g 40474.00 23.04.15 progress

39413.00 13.05.15 progress

for water supply works at 30.06.14 R'Shanmugam 18.08.14 5.00 40459.00 11.06.15 progress
40442.00 14.07.15 progress

38429.00 19.08.15 progress
26695.00 14.09.15 Completed




42220.00 28.04.15 progress
47559.00 19.05.15 progress
.10.14 0.10.14 o
0L pad 2 400 5751600 | 11.0615 | progress
55284.00 22.07.15 Completed
117294.00 30.04.15 progress
.08. .10.14 %
18.08.14 | V.Sathishkumar | 20.10.1 1.50 32681100 25,0815 | Completed
31.07.13 |P.Viraragavan 31.10.13 9.50 268454.00 15.06.15 Completed
t North side and South
- .09, K. .01.14 7N i 02.07. leted
4 Sarojini 30.09.13 (AK.Pari 10.01.1 5.70 100828.00 7.15 Complete:
bution main at| 5 03,14 [G.Ravi 29.0204 | 10.00 | 332592.00 | 29.07.15 | Completed
TaNBEMENSS| 59,0415 [Rshanmugam | 27.05.15 | 200 | 14172800 | 140915 | progress
18.08.14 |Sri Sabari Engg 18.08.14 5.00 99648.00 23.08.15 Completed
13.10.13 |Sri Sabari Engg 10.01.14 5.00 54923.00 23.08.15 Completed
25.05.15 |C.Padmanaban 14.08.15 5.00 95315.00 20.10.15 progress
555644.00 20.10.15 progress
44473.00 05.11.15 Drogress
140815 | RShanmugam | 140815 | soo | 2048000 | 17.1215 | orogress
44478.00 08.01.16 progress
40473.00 11.02.16 progress
45478.00 11.03.16 progress
e lUtion ar 106254.00 30.10.15 progress
14.08.15 | Sri Sabari Engg 14.08.15 5.00 161851.00 17.12.15 progress
182007.00 24.02.16 progress
78941.00 30.10.15 progress
po Chlorid: luti
‘ e solution 2t 53 04,15 | srisabariEngg | 27.05.15 | 5.00 | 16185000 | 17.12.15 | progress
166835.00 24.02.16 progress
294955.00 03.12.15 progress
‘Supply Pumping main and| 5o\, 1o |y sathishkumar | 301015 | 9o |-203716.00 | 08.01.16 | progress
190565.00 11.02.16 progress
184470.00 11.03.16 progress




*
341217.00 03.02.16 progress
0.06.14 i 18.08.1 g
e Skaaan 80814 | 500 I 8783.00 | 02.03.16 | Completed
B D, s (ereentek Uabtog] oo 1o | 900 | ssssaoon | 0s.0216 | completed
e Company
31.07.13 |P.Viraragavan 311013 | 970 | 4725800 | 05.02.16 | Completed

27.04.15 |R.Durairajan

14.08.15

29.05.15 8.00 606505.00 14.03.16 progress

R.Shanmugam

14.08.15 5.00 126841.00 11.03.16 progress

D.Kesavan

3.60 81562.00 16.03.16 progress

G- PN BN
Commissioner, \°\}\
Arakkenam Municipality,



stz

Funid

Daie
Vou el

A/C Head
April
01/0472019
REFOI
v

Muarch

3032016

RIGWTR
GIv

ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

Geperal Ledger

: 01042015

Financial Year
To

Debit Amount Credit Amount

OPENINGBALANCE

ENTRY TO ACCOUNT WORK COMNFLETED
IN GENERAL FUND

0.00

0.00

0.00

58408478.00

58408478.00

21895480.00

21895480.00

2015-2016

1 31/03/2016

0.00
0.00

58408478.00

80303958.00




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
General Ledger

From

Vou.Refl Particulars

© April
01/04/2015
« RFFOBI 2

i OPENINGBALANCE
.

March
31/03/2016
RFSWCT

Glv
ENTRY TO TRASFER THE SCHEME WORK

TRASFERED TO 013 A/C

Debit Amount Credit Amount

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Financial Year

227505882.00

227505882.00

241527409.00

: 2015-2016
: 31/03/2016

Net Balance

0.00 227505882.00

0.00 241527409.00
0.00  241527409.00




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY
General Ledger

U

Fund : RF Vinancial Year  : 152616
From 012015 To : 3916 '
Dare tist Balance
Vou Ref Parncziars Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr. Cr.
; ———————————————————— el bt s vt S e p——— : o e S "t o e e e e RI
Head : aS8 Aundit Fees Payable
LS ]NIS '
_ RFFOBI M
oo 0.00 19938400
OPENINGBALANCE
<
Gn“m ¢ 0.00 1233.00
ENTRY TO ACCOUNT OB DIFF IN RF
WEHILE COMPUTOT GERERATION
- 0.00 W617.00 0.00 202617.00
I M. o
gf" 0.00 7720100
ENTRY TO ACOUNT AUDIT FESS
PAYABLE FOR THE YEAR 2015-16
0.00 77201.00 0.00 279818.00
0.00 279%18.00 o1 279818.00




ARAKKONAM MUNICIPALITY

General Ledger
Fund : RF Financial Year : 2015-2016
From : 01/04/2015 To : 31/03/2016
Date Net Balance
Vou.Ref Particulars Debit Amount Credit Amount Dr. Cr.
_________________________________________________ M
A/C Head 4051 Interest Payable
April
01/04/2015
RFFOBI - 0.00 1846396.00
sk OPENINGBALANCE
0.00 1846396.00 0.00 1846396.00
June
30/06/2015
RSFC04 : 21663.00 0.00
=i ENTRY TO ACCOUNT SFC GRANT
RECEIVED FOR THE MONTH OF 06/2015
21663.00 0.00 0.00 1824733.00
August
31/08/2015
RSFCO05 - 19273.00 0.00
PR ENTRY TO ACCOUNT SFC GRANT
RECEIVED FOR THE MONTH OF 08/2015
19273.00 0.00 0.00 1805460.00
March
31/03/2016 -
RLINP1 0.00 40936.00
Ty ENTRY TO ACCOUNT INTREST PAYABLE
. T 0.00 0.00  1846396.00
4 » 40936.00 0.00 1846396.00




